SEF 13 B

RMICHIGAN 3TATE
ALRSINISTRATIVE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan August 18, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, August 18, 20186, at 11:00
a.m.

Present: Travis Weber, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chalrperson

Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State

Dan Sonneveldt, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney Genaral

Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A, Khouri, State Treasurer

Laura Mester, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of
Transporiation

Ann Dennis, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public
instruction

Shelby Troub, Secretary

Absent: Brian Calley, L. Governor

Cthers Present:

Denise Flannery, Mary Lynn Noah, Department of Talent and Econamic Development; Jeff
Brownlee, Tammy Fleming, Pat Mullen, Department of Technology, Management and

Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Transpontation; Len Wolfe, Dykema; Jacab Kanclerz,
MIRS

b

CALL TO ORDER:
Mr. Weber called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of July 26, 2018.
Supported by Ms. Castro, the mation was unanimously adopted,

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None
4, COMMUNICATIONS

None



Aagust 16, 216 No. 2

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
None
8. NEW BUSINESS:
RETENTION AND BISPOSAL SCHEDULE

DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
BARQA - Audit Division, 8/19/2016
Child Welfare Licensing, 8/19/2016
MSA - Long Term Care Services Division, 8/19/2016
MSA - Medicaid Payments Division, 8/19/2016
MSA - Third Party Liability Division, 8/19/2016

LANSING COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Student Affairs Division, 8/19/2016

Ms. Jarois, moved to approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supportad by
Mr. Sonneveldt, and the motion was unanimausly adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

{(Please see the following pages)



August 16, 2016 No. 3

APPROVED

August 16 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TD THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

5
Hembers of the State Adminiesrrative Board

A ragular res ting of ths Building Committes was held at 11:00 a.m.
on August 3, 2016. 1|

ment, repre s{antll‘iﬂ Approva';&\ &\W

Member Elizabeth ¢le
Govarnor Snyder

Hoarbier Hat Feorstner, repressoting
Lt. Governor Calley

Others: James Shell, Daniel Sonneveldt, Depa i
Rose Jarols, Department of State; Tammy Fleming, Fat Mullen, Shelby
anagemant and Budget; Bill
stion: Len Wolfe, Dykema

Troub, Department of Technology, M
Fattiers, Department of Trans porta

Y

Castro called thz peeti te order,

e
I
.
U
3

The Building Committes Fegular Anenda andg Supplemsntal Agends were
o 2 ER 3
prazented.,

tellowing discussion, Ms. Clemsznt, moved that tha Begular fAgenda and
Supplemental Agenda be recommended tec the Starte Administrative Board
for approval. The motion was supported by Mr. Forstrner, and
unanimously adopted.

Hz. Castreo adisurned chs reeting,



; August 16 2016 No 4
B/312016 — 4:30 pm - Final

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
August 8, 2018/ August 18, 2015
11:G0 A M. Lake Superior Room, 1% Floor
Michigan Library and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informationat purposes only. At s discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, COLDWATER — Lakeland Correctlional
Facility ~ Power Plant Contral Modernization
File No. 472/15262,5MD - Index No. 32501 - Contract No. Y 16338
Recommended Contract Award: Dean Boiler, Inc., Grand Rapids; $440,129 00

Bescription and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services 1o demeolish and replace
the existing boiler control and combustion control/flameguard systems in a phased
approach for three water fube boilers within the power plant. This wark will upgrade the
aging and inefficient current systern. Dean Boiler was selected over MKC Group and
Centennial Electric due {o their direct experience with boller controls replacement work
of similar size and complexily, whereas the othet companies did not meet this
requirement,

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT QF CORRECTIONS, FREELAND — Saginaw Correctional
Facility — Parking/Access Roads/Walkway Paving Replacement
Fila No. 472/15203.APL ~ Index No, 45630 — Contract No. Y 16325

Recommended Contract Award: Wabig Construction Company, Inc., Saginaw;
5714,714.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is te reconstruct and repair the various failing asphalt and
cencrele surfaces around the facility. This includes repairing and adding an additional
layer of asphalt lo the perimeter patrol road, reconstructing the parking lot with two
layers of asphalt and reconstructing the main access road with three layers of asphalt.
The failing concrete located within the sally port and various concrete walks will alsc be
replaced. The owner has requested these improvemeants.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds



A 6.2016 Na. 5
8/2/2018 - 4:30 p.m._ - Fina) ugust 1 8 ho

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, MUNISING — Alger Correctional Facitity ~
Asphalt Maintenance and Repair
File No. 472/15321.TAP - Index No. 45220 - Contract No. Y 16326
Recommended Contract Award: Payne and Dolan, Inc., Gladstone,; $287.225 00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide maintenance and repair of asphalt surfaces in
both parking and fraffic areas at the facility. This project is necessary o repair asphait
surfaces that have exceeded or are nearing their useful lifaspan. This project will result
in extending the useful life and value of these surfaces before more expensive
wholesale replacement becomes necessary.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, GRAYLING ~ Camp
Grayling - Upgrade Digital Controls
File No. 511/16182 AGY - Index Nao. 21000 - Cantract No. Y 16327
Recommended Contract Award: Ripman Construction Co., Inc., St Heien;
$948,971.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is lo replace end-of-life digital controls, and install new
digital cantrols on fighting systemns and heating and cooling mechanicals in existing
building throughout the instaliation. This tpgrade will reduce energy usage and
intensity.

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, KALAMAZOO ~ Froduction
Painting Company Site - Excavation, Removal and Disposal of Contaminated
Soils
File No. 761/14012.BDH - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y 16328
Recommended Contract Award: AS| Environmental, LLC, Ludington;

5474 .960.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is fo remove and dispose of contaminated soils and restore
the site. The site comprises various parcels and is a former location for a paint
production facifity, Previous investigations confirmed the presence of contamination in
the site's soils and groundwaler. The contractor will excavate, remove and dispose of
approximately 11,000 tons of soil and restore the site. The soil rermoval and disposal will
reduce the potenlial risk posed by the presence of soil contamination and protect public
health, safety, welfare and the environment,

Funding Source

100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds



8/3/2016 — 4:30 p.m. - Final

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONA

6. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA

L SERVICES CONTRACTS

#1209 Site — Remedial Investigation
File No. 761/13008 SAR- index No. 44601- Contract No. Y12438

The Mannik and Smith Group,

5149,278.26

Description and Justification

August 16, 2016 No . 6

L QUALITY, CROSWELL ~ AMCO Group

Inc., Canton; Modification No. 5, Increase

The purpase of this modification is 1o provide additional system operation and
maintenance, chemical injections, quarterly groundwater monitoring and report
preparation. The site is a former gasoline service station and is currently listed as an
open leaking underground storage tank site in the agency database. The professional

conducted limiled investi
additional abalement/mo
The work will extend the

nd is needed

public health, safely, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source
100% Refined Petroleum Funds

gation and implemented interim abatement activities. However,
nitoring is required to address the contamination,
contract untit December 31, 2017 &

to protect

Base Contract $151,578.45 | Approved Director's Agenda —
09/28/2012

Modification No. 1 $29,688.00 | Approved Director's Agenda -
07/26/2013 N

Madification No. 2 $148,930.88 | Appraved Ad Board Agenda -
06/10/2014

Modification No, 3 $307,398.50 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
04/28/20186

Muodification No. 4 $218,108.98 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
03/01/2016

Modification No. § 5149.278.26 | See justification above .

Total Contract $1,004,584.07

7. DEFARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA

River Area of Concern Site -
File No. 761/14001.SAR- Ind
ARCADIS of Michi
$165,857.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modifi
assurance,

The Manistique River site has been
{AQC) with approximately 1.7 miles

Manistique to the harbor. The constructi
lo remove/remediale polychiorinated bi

Contaminated Sediment Remediation
ex No. 60733- Contract No. Y 14047

desi
ofc

gnaled as a Great Lakes Area of

on activities are expectad to start

L QUALITY, MANISTIQUE -

Manistigue

gan, LLC,, Brighton; Modification No. 10, Increase

cation is to provide construction sversight, quality control and

Concern

ontamination-taden sediments from the dam in

this summer

pheny! - laden sediments from selected areas



. August 18, 2016 No. 7
B/3/2016 ~ 4.30 p.m. - Final

within the AOC. The remediation and abatement activities are needed to prolect public
health, safety, welfare and the environment

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

Base Contract $466,880.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
12/1712013

Modification No. 1 $0.00 | Add Personnel

Medification No. 2 $11,605.34 | Approved Directors Agenda -
05/16/2014

Modification No. 3 $55,224.08 | Approved Directars Agenda
08/08/2014

Modification No. 4 $14,123.69 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
04/14/2015

Maodification No. 5 $87,117.74 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
09/30/2015

Medification No. 6 $121,328.05 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
09/30/2015

Modification No. 7 $8,819.57 | Approved DCD Directors Agenda ~
03/111/2016

Moaodification No. 8 30.00 | Fund Reallocation

Modification No. 9 $0.00 | Fund Reallacation

Modification No. 10 $165,957.00 | See justification above

Total Contract 3931,165.47

8. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DETROIT - 20010 Warren
Site — Remedial Investigation
File No. 761/14256.SAR- index No. 44701- Contract No. Y14317
Weston Solution of Michigan, Ing; Okemos: Modification No. 3, lncrease
$43,876.56

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to implement inferim corrective action actlivities for
free product recovery. The sileis a location for pharmacy with former leaking
underground storage tank system. The tasks defined for this work include the
installation of two 4-inch diameter monitaring wel's, recover free praduct and provide
technical memorandum. The wark will extend the contract until September 30, 2017 and
is needed to pratect public health, safely, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $72,890.06 ! Approved Directors Agenda -
07/11/2014

Maodification No. 1 $85.892.76 | Approved Directors Agenda ~
08/05/2014

Madification No. 2 $121.489.92 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -




{16, 20165 MNo 8
8/3/2016 — 4:30 p.m. - Final Augus °

09/30/2015
Modification No. 3 343 876.56 | See justification above
Total Contract $324,148.30

8. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, LINDEN ~ Broad and Bridge
Site — Remedial investigation Services
File No. 761/14285.SAR- index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y 14375
Environmental Consulting and Technology, Inc.; Lansing; Modification No. 2,
increase $91,963.32

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to continue 1o provide expanded interim response
actions to address environmental contamination. The site consisis of commercial
properties along the sides of Broad and Bridge streets, The tasks defined for the
additional work include technical suppor, weekly vapor and surnp water operation and
maintenarnce aclivities, air monitoring and sampling and routine maintenance through
October 2017. The activities are needed to protect public health, safety, welfare and the
environment and comply with the environmental reguiations.

Funding Source

100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $85,276.21 | Approved Director's Agenda —
08/15/2014

Maodification No. 1 $243.629.65 | Approved Ad Board Agendg -
03/10/2015

Muodification No. 2 $81,863.32 | See justification above

Total Contract $420,869.18 B .

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

10.DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, MUNISING, Camp Cusino Site - Site
Redevelopment
File No. 472/13051.80H - Index No. 11742 - Contract No. Y14380
LLP. Environmental Services, Inc., Bark River, CCC No. 3, Increase $32,464.79

Description and Justification

Add the removal and disposal of additionai vermiculite that was discovered in exteriar
{block) walls of Superior Hall after the demolition began. This additional vermiculite was
found in the block walls befow grade and the previous change order assumed that the
extent of vermiculite fil in those walls would only be for walls with cutdoor exposure.
The work is needed lo mest requirements, prolect the environment, and protect public
health, safety, and welfare.

Funding Source

100% - Restricted Funds - AOF

[ Base Contract | $325,000.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —~ ]




: 16 2016 Na. B
B/3/2016 - 4:30 p.m. - Fina! August a

09/30/2014

Change Order No. 1 55,223.22 | Add reimbursement for state
demolition permit from LARA .

Change Order No. 2 $121,290.00 | Add removal of vermiculie as an
asbestos material from walls of one
dormitory.

Change Order No. 3 532,464.79 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $483,978.01

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, KINCHELOE - Hiawatha Correctional
Facility ~ Video Management and Perimeter Surveillance Enhancements
File No. 472/13119.RMP - Index No. 53250 - Cantract No. Y15188
J. Ranck Electric, Inc., Mt Pleasant, CCO No. &, Increase $13,532.68

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to provide visiting room camera upgrades. This
change is necessary to provide enhanced monitoring capabilities, and will result in
greater ability to screen for contraband entry into the facility with resulting safety and
security benefits.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $1,154,500.00 { Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
(}4/2B/2015

Change Order No. 1 $165,231.74 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
08/04/2015

Change Order No. 2 $15,883.07 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
10/08/2015

Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 4 $15,644.68 | Approved Ad Baard Agenda —
11/17/2015

Change Order No. 5 522,897.64 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
01/26/2016

Change Order No. 6 $13.532.68 | See justification above

Tota! Contract $1,387,788.84

12.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, GIBRALTAR - Countywide
Landfill Site —~ Leachate Disposal Services
File No. 761/12132.5AR - Index No. 44081 - Contract No. Y12185
Advanced Resource Recovery, LLC, Inkster; CCO No. 8, Increase $150,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to continue o pump, haul off site and dispose of
leachate generated at the closed Countywide Landfifl, as needed, and o extend the
centract completion date by 365 calendar days. The pumping activities are needed to
maintain compliance with the applicable Part 115, Solid Waste Management, of the



At t 18, 2018 No 10
8/3/2016 - 4:30 p.m. ~ Final e °

Natural Resources and Envirenmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended, and
hait the spread of the leachate contamination to the nearby ponds, creek and
surrounding properties.

Funding Source

100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Contract $168,200.00 ;| Approved Director's Agenda —
{13/30/2012

Change Order No. 1 $0.00 | No Cosi Change Order

Change Order No. 2 $217,500.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
07/08/2013

Change Order Na. 3 $112,665.28 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —

- 06/24/2014

Change Order No. 4 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. & 50.00 | No Cost Change Order ]

Change Order No. 6 3150.000.00 | See justification above

Tota!l Contract $648,365,28

13.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MUSKEGON - Peerless
Plating Superfund Site -~ Operation and Maintenance of GW Extraction System
File No. 761/13191.8AR - Index No. 44081 - Contract No. Y13451
EnviroSolutions, Inc., Westland: CCO No. 1, Increase $150,000.00

Bescription and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to provide 36 months of additional operation and
maintenance services of the groundwaler pump, treatment and discharge system at this
abandoned electroplating facility. The system treats groundwater contaminated with
toxic, corrosive, reactive and flammabtle chermicals, The contractor provides
maintenance, sampling, and reporting. The work will extend the contract until
Sepiember 30, 2019 and is needed ta protect public health, safety, welfare and the
ervironment and to comply with the environmentat regulations. It is anticipated that the
cleanup activities will continue until the soil and groundwaler meet cleanup standards.
Funding Source

100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Contract $205,894.00 | Approved Direclors Agendg -
08/02/2013

Change Order No. 1 $150.000.00 | See justification above

Total Contract $355,894.00

14 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, RUDYYARD — Van Sicten
Sheall Site —Dewatering, Soil Excavation/T ransportation/Disposal and Site
Restoration
File No. 761/15251.8AR- Index No. 44751- Contract No. Y16024
Compliance, Inc.; Traverse City, CCO No. 2 increase $257,615.26



fut 16, 28 Mo, 114
B/3/2016 ~ 4:30 p.m. - Final ugue °

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to expand the area {o be remediated and remove
additional contaminated soils from the site.

The site operated as a rural gas station/convenience store and is currently listed as an
open leaking underground storage tank site in the agency's database. The contractor
will remaove/dispose of approximately 2,800 tons of contaminated soil along with
additional dewatering, sludge removal and site restoration. The abalement activities will
exiend the contract untit September 24, 2016 and are needad to protect public health,
safely, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Confract $188,670.00 | Approved Direclor's Agenda —
10/23/2015

Change Order No, 1 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 2 $257,615.26 | See justification above

Total Contract 5447,285.26

15. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MUSKEGON, Zephyr Naph
Sol Site - Operation and Maintenance
File No. 777/11108.BDH - Index No. 44901 - Contract Na. Y11160,
Superior Environmental Corp., Inc., Marne, CCO Na. 13, Increase 5125,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to extend the existing operation and maintenance
contract for the remediation system at this location for a period of three months.

In arder fo fund this extension, the cash allowance shall be increased by $25,000.00
and the provisional allowance shall be increased by $100,000.00. The agency
regquested the extension to atlow for rebidding and approval of a new operation and
maintenance confract.

Funding Source

100% - Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Contract $251,230.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
06/07/2011

Change Order No. 1 $20,000.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
04/27/2012

Change Crder No, 2 $180,000.00 { Approved Ad Board Agenda -
08/15/2012

Change Order No. 3 8375,000.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
03/05/2013

Change Order No. 4 3300,000.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
04/22/2014

Change Order No. § $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 6 $3,786.35 | Appraved Director's Agenda -
04/10/2015




. August 16, 2016 Ne._ 12
8/3/2016 - 4:30 p.m. - Final

Change Order Ng, 7 $31,654.51 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
07/02/2015

Change Order No. 8 $100,000.00 | Approved Director's Agenda -
08/04/2015

Change Order No. 9 $35,000.00 | Appraved Directors Agenda —
10/09/2015

Change Order No, 10 $85,000.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —

o D2/18/2016

Change Order No. 11 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 12 $100,000.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda - R
04/18/2016

Change Order Nog. 13 $125,000.00 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $1,638,680.86

LAND LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

16.DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE, LANSING — New Land Lease No. 11893
with Capital Region Airport Authority, 4100 Capital City Boulevard, La nsing,
Michigan, 48906 as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Departiment of
Technology, Management and Budget for the Michigan State Police, as Lesses,
leases a plot of land .68 acres of improved ground site located at 3798 Capital
City Boulevard on the Capital Region Internationa Airpoart, Lansing, Michigan
48906, The Lease is effective upon obtaining State Adminisirative Baard
approval and required signatures. The annual rental rate for this space beginning
Qclober 1, 2016, is $8,319.00 ($693.25 per month). The rental rate for this
ground Lease is adjusted each year by the Consumer Price Index (CP1). This
Lease contains two 5-year renewal options with no increase in rent. This Lease
contains a Legislative cancellation clause with 120-days’ notice. The Attorney
General has approved this Lease as to iegal form,

Purpase/Business Case:

The Michigan State Police wil! purchase a warehouse building which is lecated upon
this land. This Lease will provide State Police with additional space to store motlor
vehicles which are now outside in the weather, while meeting additional slorage needs.
Benefit:

The department will use this warehause space to complement another airplane hangar
lease at the Capital City Airport to better meet the rules of the Federal Airport Act (FAA)
which requires them to keep the current hangar free from any other motor vehicles
needed at the airport for search and rescue operalions,

Funding Source:

100% General Funds

Commitment Level:

Forty years; however, this Lease cantains a Legislative cancellation clause with 120-
days’ nolice.



Aygust 18 206 Na. 13
B/3/2016 ~ 4:30 p.m. - Final

Risk Assessmant;

Non-approval of this Lease will hindar the department’s abilily to mest Federal guidelines
regarding hangar space for their airplanes and helicopters. It would also limit their ability
to house motor vehicles needed in operations of search and rescue.

Zip Code:

48906

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

17.DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE, IRON RIVER - Addendum No. 2 {o Lease
No. 10814 approved by the State Adminisirative Board on July 5th, 2000,
betwaen Northland Super Service, Inc., a Domestic Profit Corporation, as Lessor,
and the State of Michigan by the Department of Technolagy, Management and
Budget for the Michigan State Police, as Lessee, for 1,800 square feet of space
located at 3 West Genesee Street, Iron River, Michigan 46935 This Addendum
provides for adding three 5-year renewal options and updates to the Lease
template language. This Addendum is effective upon obtaining State
Administrative Board approval and required signatures and continues ta the
termination date of December 31, 2021, or any extension. The annual per sguare
toot rental rate for this space beginning December 22, 2015, is $9.00 {$1,350.00
per month). This Addendum conlains one S-year renewal option with an annual
per square foot rental rate of $9.00 ($1,350.00 per month) and one 5-year
renewal option with an annual per square foot rental rate of $10.00 ($1,500.00
per month). The square foot rate is within fair market value for similar space in
the area. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days'
notice. The Attorney General has approved this Addendum as ta legat form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of the Addendum is to add three renewal oplions, update the square foot
rental rate and update the Lease template language.

Benefit:

Appraval of the Addendum would allow the Depariment to reduce the square foot rental
rate over the next 10 years while maintaining operations in a space that meets their
current needs with g Lease amount that is below current market rate.

Source of Funds:

100% General Funds

Commitment Level:

Five years; however, this Lease cantains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’
notice,

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Addendum wili hinder the Depariment from serving citizens in the
area as well as put the Department at risk of incurring additionat costs due to relocation
expenses and higher lease rates.

Zip Code:

49835

16



. August 16, 2018 No 14
B/312016 — 4:30 p.m. - Final

18. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, Niles - Addendum No. 1 to Lease No. 10309
approved by the State Administrative Board on June 6, 2006, between Hamstra
Builders, Inc., subsequently assigned to Riverfront 5C, Inc., 1410 S. Clinton St.,
Chicago, I, 60607, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Depariment of
Technology, Management and Budget for the Department of State, as L.essee,
for 2,842 square feet of space located at 110 E. Main Street, Niles, MI 45120.
This Addendum provides for an extension to the current option term by one year,
sixteen days and updates to the Jease language. This Addendum is effective
upon oblaining State Administrative Board approval and required signatures and
continueas to the termination date of the August 31, 2017. The annual per sguare
foot rental rate for this space is $9.93 per square foot (52,351.76 per month).
This Lease contains a Standard canceliation clause with 90-days’ notice. The
Attorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this Addendum is 1o extend the current oplion term by one year, sixteen
days and o update the lease language.

Benefit:

The benefit of this Addendum wili allow the Department additional time to explore
options for a relocation and remain at the current rental rate for an additional year and
sixteen days. The renlal rate is within market rates.

Source of Funds:

73.7% Restricted Funds (60.4% TACF: 1,3% Aulo Repair Facilities Fees; 7.3% Driver
Fees; 4.4% Parking Ticket Court Fines: 0.3% Enhanced Driver License & Personal iD)
26.3% General Funds

Commitment Level:

Through August 31, 2017; however, this Lease contains a Standard canceliation clause
with 90-days' notice.

Risk Assessment;

Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Department from remaining in the
current lacation at the same rental rate white explaring options for a relocation.

Zip Code:

43120

18.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING -
Addendum No. 3 to Lease No, 10454 approved by the State Adminisirative
Board on April 15, 1997 by ltemn No. 18, between River Plaza LL.L.C., a Limited
Liability Company, 316 East Michigan Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48933, as
Lessor, and the State of Michigan far the Depastment of Technology,
Management and Budget, as Lesses, for 33,303 square feel of office space
located at 300 East Michigan Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48933. This Addendum
provides for adding one five-year renewal option. The annual per square foot
rental rate is $15.00 (S4,128.75 per month).
This Lease does not include electricity. This Addendum becomes effective upon
the last State approval and continues to the termination date of the lease, or any
extension. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause requiring 180-

11



G 2018 No. 18
B/3/2016 — 4:30 p m. - Final August 1 o

days’ nofice. The Aftarney General has appraved this Lease as o legal form. The
Joint Capital Outlay Subcommittee appraved this Lease on March 28, 2007,

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this Addendum is to add a S-year renewal oplion period to the Lease
term al the same rental rate as the previous five years.

Benefit:

This space continues to meet the needs of the department and allows them to remain at
their current location. This rate is lower than the current market rates for this market
area.

Source of Funds:

100% DG Funds

Commitment Level:

Present through July 31, 2022, however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation
clause with 180-days’ notice.

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Depariment from meeting operational
and business needs and continuing uninterrupted service.

Zip Code;

48933

20.DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE, IRON MOUNTAIN - Addendum No. 3 to
Lease No. 298 approved by the State Administrative Board on June 18, 1985,
between the City of iron Mountain, a Governmental Unit, as Lessor, and the
Stale of Michigan by the Department of Technology, Management and Budget
for the Michigan State Police, as Lessee, for fand located at Highway US 2, lron
Mountain, Michigan 48801. This Addendum provides to extend the Lease term
five years. This Addendum is efiective upon cbiaining State Administrative Board
approval and required signatures and continues fo the termination date of June
30, 2020, or any extension. The annual rent for this Lease is $535.08. This Lease
contains a Standard cancellation clause with 30-days’ notice. The Attorney
General has approved this Addendum as to tegal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this Addendum is 1o add five years to the Lease term and update the
Lease template l[anguage.

Benefit:

The benefil of this term extension is to allow the Department to continue services in the
region.

Source of Funds:

100% General Funds

Commitment Level:
Through June 30, 2020 however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause
with 30-tfays’ notice.

12



. August 16, 2018 Ng. 16
B/3/2016 - 4:30 p.m. - Final

Risk Assegssment;

Non-approval of this Addendum will impede the Departrnent from oceupying the
Michigan State Police post located on the Land.

Zip Code:

49801

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

21.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING -
CCO No. 37 for Lease No. 11169 approved by the State Administrative Board on
December 8, 2005, between Heart of the Cily Associates, as Lessor, and the
State of Michigan by the Deparment of Technology, Management and Budget
for the Department of Technology, Management and Budget, as Lessee. This
CCO provides for materials and labor needed to consclidate and reconfigure
space in the Department of Technology, Management and Budget space on the
fourth floor of the Capital Commons Center Building at 400 S. Pine St Lansing,
MI 48933, as requested by the Deparimeant of Technology, Management and
Budget at a cost not-to-exceed $54 455.84.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this CCO is to maximize employee effectiveness by reconfiguring the
space on the fourth floor currently occupied by the Departmant,

Benefit:

This CCO wilf allow the agerncy to install much needed remadeling and refurbishing of
their space occupied for over 25 years,

Source of Funds:

30% General Funds; 50% State Restricted Funds

Commitment Level;

Present through June 30, 2029; however, this Lease contains a Legislative canceliation
clause with 60-days' notice.

Risk Assessment:

Nan-approval of this CCO will hinder the Depariment from utilizing all of its availabia
work space {o maximize employee efficiency.

Zip Code:

48833

22 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, LANSING - CCO No. 8
for Lease No. 11072 approved by the State Administrative Board on December
7, 2004, between Mr. Paul Gentilozzi, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by
the Department of Technalogy, Management and Budget for the Department of
Health and Human Services, as Lesses.

This CCO provides audio visua) capabilities for three conference rooms on the
2nd floor of the leased premises to create a telecommunications meeting and
conference area at a cost noi-lo-exceed $63,457.84. The space is located at 100
West Michigan Avenue, Lansing, M| 48933,

13



. August 16, 2018 No. 17
B/3/2016 - 4:30 p.m. - Finagl

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpase of this CCO is to provide audio visual equipment for three conference
rooms in order to facilitate meaetings with staff on a Statewide basis and will save staff
travel time and related costs.

Benefit:

This CCO allows the agency's staff to call in from all over the State for audio visual
meelings and training by remote audio visual technology.

Source of Funds:

100% Restricted Funds (Healthy Michigan Fund)

Commitment Level:

Present through 10/31/2026: however, this Lease contains an Executive cancellation
clause with 80-days’ notice.

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this CCO will hinder the Department from utilizing the leased premises
efficiently and fram fully implementing audio visual meetings and training of staff.

Zip Code:

48933

14



August 16, 2016 No. 18

BI2I2016 ~ 12:05 P.M, - FINAL

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

August 8, 2016 / August 16, 2016
3100 AM. Lake Superior Raom 1% Flogr
Michigan Library and Historicat Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Building
Commiliee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

1. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EAST TAWAS ~ East Tawas
State Harbor ~ Contract 2 - Floating Pier System and Related Work
File No. 751/12091.BDW- Index No. 54240- Contract No, Y16154
Flotation Docking Systers, inc.: Cedarville; CCO Nao. 2, Increase $230,595.97

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is 1o add construction waork activities to this contract
from the contract terminated with the Contract 1 Contractor. These activilies are crifical
path work items for the Cantract 2 Conlractor (FDS) to proceed without delay. Delay in

approval of this work would cause Contract 2 Contractor to incur additional cosis from
delays.

Funding Source

54% Walerways Funds,

45% Federal Funds, Fish Motorhoat Access
1% Federal Funds, Fish Restoration

Base Contract $1,217,201.11 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
4/5/2016

Change Order No. 1 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No, 2 $230,595.97 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $1,447,797.08

PARCEL SWAP OF STATE-OWNED PROPERTY — DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND
VETERANS AFFAIRS - CITY OF LANSING, MICHIGAN ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

2. The Department of Military and Velarans Affairs, with State Administrative Board
approval, wishes to swap a small parce! of land far property located in the City of
Cheboygan, County of Chebaygan, State of Michigan fo clear up title and praperty line.

RECOMMENDATION: That the property identified below (parcel A), under the jurisdiction of
the Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, is conveyed to Haley Begle, Cheboygan,
Michigan, contingent upon the cenveyance of the propery identified below (parcel 8)tothe

1



August 16, 2016 No. 19

8/2/2016 - 12:05 P.M. - FINAL

Department of Miltary and Veterans Affairs. The property is located in the City of Cheboygan,
Countly of Cheboaygan, State of Michigan, and is further described as:

Parcel A - State of Michigan to Haley Beale

Parcel of land situgted in the City of Cheboygan, County of Cheboygan, State of Michigan, and described
as foilows to-wit:

A parcel of land in the SW % of Section 31, TIBN-R1W, City of Cheboygan, Cheboygan County,

Michigan and mora particularly described ag temmencing a1 the Southwest Corner of said Section 31,
thence SB5°44'55"E 527.74 feet on the South line of said Section 31, thence N13'00°00°E, glong wast line
of Cuyler Strest (as monumented; and its extension, 202.67 feet: thence N1329'06°E, continuing along
the west line of Cuyler Street as monumented, 53.24 feet to the point of beginning; thence N13729°08°E,
aleng the west line of said Cuyler Strest, 13 42 feet, thence NB5'45'43"W 128 42 feet, thence
S13728'14°W 13.43 feet, thence S85°4552°E 128.40 fee! (previously recorded as $86°F and 588"16E) to
the point of beginning. Parcet contains (.04 acres of land, more or less

Parce! B - Haley Begle (o Stats of Michigan

Parcel of land situated in the City of Cheboygan, County of Cheboygan, State of Michigan, and described
as follows fo-wit:

A parcel of land in the SW % of Ssction 31, T3BN-R1W, City of Cheboygan, Cheboygan County,
Michigan and morg particularly deseribed as commenting al the Southwest Corner of said Section 31,
thence 5B3°44'55"E 527 74 fest on the South fine of said Seclion 31: thence N13°00'00"E. along the west
line of Cuyler Street (as monumented) and its extension, 202 .07 feet; thance N13'29°08'E, continuing
along the west line of Cuyler Street as monumented, 66 &6 to the point of beginning. thence N13°2806"E
253 feat, thence NBS 45°52"W 288 98 feet (previousty recorded as N86'W 289.3' and NE8*18'W) to the
east line of the previous Detroit and Mackinas Railroad right of way; thence S06°2300°W 15.76 feet
{previously recorded as 18} thence SB5°4552'E 158 60 fest (previously recorded as S88°16'F and
SBE'E), thence N13°28'14°E 13.43 feat. thence 585°45'43°E 128.42 foet to Ihe point of beginning. Parcel
contains 0.07 acres of land more or jess

\Subject to easements, encumbrances, and resirictions of record, if any.



August 16, 2016 No. 20

----------

Ms. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
August 8, 2016. After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report,

Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the regular meeting of August 9,
2018, be approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois and
unanimously approved.



APPROVED

August 16 2016 No 21
August 16, 20186
Michigan Stals
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REFORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
The Honorable Bick Snyder, Governor
and
Hembers of the State Adminisrrative Board
A regular meeting of the Finance and Claims Commitree was held at
11:00 a.m. on August 9, 2016. Thoso present being:

enting Epproved | ﬂ¢L¢ja,““w <j;§§f>j:}”“

Chairperson: Mzlissa Castro, repres
Stats Tressurer Rhourd
Marber: Elizabsth Clament, repressnting nnpravrcizij22®\
Governor Snyder 14
v /"5 f{ M
Merber: baniel Sonneveldt, represznting Approved | /zy g %
aAttornsy Gansral Schustts
Orhers: Jares Shell, Department of Atrorney Genaral; Hat Forstner, Lt.
bovernor's Office; PBass Jarcis, Depsrtment of State; Tammy Fleming,
Pat Mullin, Shelby Troub, Department of Technolegy, Managerent and
Budger; Bill Bottiers, Uepartment of Transportation; len Holfe,
Dybkems
Ms. Castro called ths mesting to
he Finance and Claims nd Supplerental Agenda wers
ssentead.

Regular Agends and

Supplemental Agends bs Pdministrative Board,

The

3 i3
rotion was supported Iny 1 a;Lrﬂ and adopted with the exception of Hr.
Sonneveldt absvaining from v ting on Items {23} and B{Z4} from the regular

agands,

v
=
Lit

astro adiourned the mseting,

s
L

At the State Administrative Board meeting on August 16, 2016, the Attorney

General s office abstained from voting on Item’s 8(23) and 8(24) from the
regular agenda.



August 16. 2018 No. 22

8372016 4:00 pum,
AGENDALA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEER STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Pugust 9, 2016, L1:00 a.rm. August 16, 2016, 11:60 a.p.
Laks SBuparior Room Lake Supcrior Boos

1" Floor, Michigan Library [ er, Michligan Library
and Histerical Cenrar and Historical Center

- . - - - . . - - . . - + + . . . - . . . . . - . . . - L3 - - + -

This agenda is for general inforpational purposeg only.
At its discrcestion the Finanes and Clains Committes may ravise
this agenda and may take up other issuss at the maatbing.

SECTION T - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

1 Svientific Speciaitiss $ 4 1,00 Teral
Ser Ferie~21 Restricted Funds
Harn: Lat Fe
L
drinking watsr an
environmantal samplas
i DEFARTMENT OF MEALTH AMND HULIAN SEBVICES
] Tron Mouncain Information BOT T8 EXCEED
flanagement 139,155
Canton, 1T ¥

- fea




August 16, 2016 No. 23

3 3%3,1%3.18  Teral
FYI& 53% Federal Funds
47% Restricted Funpds
State Forfeivures

Cne-time purchase for Liquid
Chromatograph/Mass
spectrometer/ Mass Spectromster
{

LC/MS/MS )

SECTION I ~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTHACT CHANGES

4. DEPARTHMENT OF COREECTIONS

iy Various SFS Dentists
(See bid bab)

(93]

. DEPARTHENT OF EDUCATION

1) Cengage Learning Inc.
Farmingron Hills, @1

11

Fatterman § Associar
Encing, CA

T
in

Ik

$ 8G7,000.00 Amendmant

3 1,777,000.00 New Total
FY16-17 100% General Funds
Exercise an optien year and add

funds to continus dental services

Lo prisonsrs

655, 600,60 Amendment

$  Z2,8620,000.00 New Totzl

FYle€ 100% General Fund
Additional funds and a Lg-month
option to the for subscriptions
te business databasesz for the
Michigan Library

LI

2 136,500,800 Amendment

] 565,500,000 MNew Tobtal

FY16 100% General Fund
Additional funds for Fiscal
year 201€ and 3 1é6emonth cption
Lo the for subscriptions o
digital databases for the
Michigan eLibrary



oty

i

August 16. 2015 No. 24

%]

Agenay Assocolation
themos, M1

33 Cross
a

Hichigan Community Aotieon

U’\

L1330

, 882, 3 1

lbO@ General Fund
Rdditional funds and exercise
an cption year for contrast
providing hospital services
for partisnts at the Center for
Forensic Psychiatry

L}
i_ﬂ i
Fat R

Li) i.c!

i

b
7

3 L5G,000.00  Amendmanr
3 €65, 000,00 Msw Total
FYL7  100% Federal Fund
Additional funds and sxerci
an opticn year for contrace
providing training for
Bichigan Community Action
Agencies throughout ths stare

5e

3 4653, 500,60
s 1,731,135%.51 a
FYl&ml? 190” Frd@rai F

v

an upt‘an yEar Lo provide
pharmacist services Ffor the
putlentd at Hawthorn Center
Kalamazoo Faychiatric Hospit
Halter Reuther Psychiatric
Hospital and Carc Center

DEFPARTHENT OF MILITARY AND VETERAHNE AFFAIRS

1; BLG Asger Sarv
o

%, Ino.

L)

g 404, 000,00  Amendment

g 6@@,60@.30 Hﬁw Toral
EYIE~17 140z eral Funcs
mptxs: anad

s
it

b

et
o
.

in

b

1

™

i

ot

3
i

tet 171 4T

- ‘._' E’}

L {p

or
Mo M

i

pos

[
o]

=
=l

b
o
PR
O 0™
et
=
o]

=
it
o

]

i
i



August 16, 2046 Na. 25

7, DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY ARE VETERANS AFFAIRS cantinued
23 Capival Deii ¢ Griil $ 1,189,600.00 Amendrent
DBA Capital Catering 5 95,187,05%.77 Naw Taual
Battle Creek, MI FYle-17 100% federal Funds
Additional funds for a cne-yeaar
option for food catering
services for the Michigan
Department of Milirary and
Veterans Affairs at the Fore
Custer Education Cenrer {(ECEC)
and for the Michigan Youtrh
Challenge Acadsmy (MYCR) and
Michigan Job Challenge Program
{MICFR)
3 City of Grayling/Public 5 225, 650,00 Amendment
Works $  2,025,8650.00 MNew Toatal

Grayling, M1 FY1e~17 100% Federal Funds
Additional funds for funding
structural Fire Ssrvices at
CMVA Camp Graviing Joint
Hanenver Training Center

SECTION IXIT ~ AGEHCY SUBMITTED -~ NEW GRANTS

g, DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1}y Rltarum 5 4,683,081.00 fTotal
Ann Arbor MI FYle-17 90% Federal Fund

10% General Fund

Funding for Michigan's
Federally~Designated Healrh 1T
Realonal Extension Canter,
Michigan Center for IT Adoption
is dedicated to helping
providers navigate the complen
glectronic health record
marketplace by providing urn-
bizsed support and assistance
throughout the HIT Adoprion

pDrooess



August 18, 2016 No. 26

3}

in
—m

Altarum
Ann Arpor MT

ation For Children’s
I Healph

Cathelic Humsn Services T

Rlpena M1

Tenter for Information

i

oy 4

Censral Fund

Fanding for technical
suppert provided bo all
data hub proiects when
working on the HIE
Platform to ensare
interoperakility betwesn

Systems

£, Total

00% Federsl Fung

¢r the family

y and the Parent to
Parent Training projests
te maintain s suppore,
gducatien and advocacy
network of families of
children with a serious
emstional dizturbance

3 548,700.00 Total
FY17-18% 100% Fedeoral Fund
Funds for utilizing a
Sclution-Focused approach
for families who nead
assistance in changing
family b vier in order

beha
to decreass rishk of
further abuse and/or
neglect

g G0 Total

F ral Fuand

1 and

F i acoess the MI
Cholce informatio
database and rzpo

data includes ags
saervices, and =os
information about

Cholce progranm



&4

August 18 2016 No. 27

[

o
"G
PR ]

=t

[ R

o B o I i
e e e B
[ Sa AT

i
R - g

MLt O Rt
i
<

[£EIE 1 S
o

|
[
]
]
n]
Fote
[
E
i
el
o
T
[
£3
[
=
sk
el
panl
i
a1
E_n
T
o

749,139,060 Toral
Y17 0% Federal Fund
0% General Fund
unding for nurse
artnership home visiting
grvices in the city of

g1 Grand Valliey State g 330,456.00 Total
University FY17 50% Federal fFund
Ellendale Charter 50% General Fund

Township, MI funding for the MiCapabl
program to oenroll
approdimately 225
participants in the
MiCapabtle Frogram, to
utilize the slectronic
healch platform and to
conduct clinician training
and retraining as nesded

i

&3 Health Care Asscciaricn of & 300,000,040 Total
Michigan FY17  100% General Fund
Lansing MI Funding to create a

quality assurance
performance improvement
training model for
Michigan nursing hom
through utilization o
interact 1I1 tools

th

AN

the



August 18, 2016 No. 28

frond
g

133

Henry Ford Health System
Cetroir MI

Justice in Mental Health
Organization
Lansing, Mi

Michigan Association of
CHMH Boards
Lansing, MI

b
Help~Line Services to
d

state of Michigan sz
age 18 and above wirth
gambling discrdsr through
referrals for

Lreatment services and

rezouroas

574,466,600
7 79.58% Federal Funds
.68% Restriored F
.76% Private Funds
i for variocus

Funding

Michigan Department of
Health and Human Ssrvices
proejeces that are designed
Lo meat the nseds of the
department and the
citizens of Michigan

, Total
FY17 100% Federal Furd
tunding for mental healch
services to facilitvare
seli-~help programs

5 4,068,038.00 Teotal
EYIT F7.12% Federal Fupds
13.07% Faas

3.8it Gezneral Fund
Funding for the Michigan
Azzooiation of Comsmunity
Mental Health Boardsz to
administer statawids
mental health andg
substance abuse trainings
and cother initiatives



FiR]

August 18, 2018 No. 2¢

14} Hichigan Blood
rand Rapids HI

13} Michigan Center for Rural S 1,793,263.00 Total
Hzalth FY17 86% Federal Funds
East Lansing, MI 10.1% Ceneral Funds
3 9% Lo

¢ maintain &
wle:arlng heuse for rural
hezaleh issues, coordinates
state activities, grant
writing technicsal
assistance, Rural Netwsrk
development, telermedicine
clearing house and support

1€} Hichigan Healith Informatien 5 12,003,092.00 Total
Hatwork FY17 0% Federal Funds
East Lansing, MI 10% General Fund
Funding for variocus
Michigan Department of
calth and Human Ssrvices
projects that are designed
o meet the needz of the
department and the
citizens of Michigan

17}y Michigan Primary Care 5 2,438,041.00 Toral
Lanzing, MY FYl7 4%.63% Federal Funds
46.33% General Funds
4.5@% Restricred Funds

H* chigan Dspartment of
Health and Human Ssrvices
projects that are designed
Lo meat ths nesds of the
department and the
citi:ans of Michigsn



Aogust 16, 2016 No. 30

3
ity
"y
T
e
—
fri
=
o
FEY
Jui
1
T
=

1%} Michigan Publisc Healrl 5105,4¢1
Instliturs Fri7? a8z
Okemos, MI 11.40% G
3.43% Res
2.87% Privats
4.15% Loral Funds

Funding for various
Michigan Department of
Health and Hurar Servicss

projects that are designed
to meet the nead” zf the
department and ths
citizens of Michigan.

13} Michigan State Unive rsity $ OE,B46,325.00 Tetal

East Lansing, MI FY17 €8.73% Federal Fund

4.02% General Fund
Z.48% Restricted
G.47% Private
23.23% Lozal
Funding for variocus
Michigan Department of
Hoalth and Human Services
projects that are designed
te meet the needs of tha
tlo you his ant and
the citizens of Mizhigan

o

20} HMatienal Jewish Health b 660, 251.00 Toral

Denvar, <0 FYi7  71% Federal Funds
23% Geperal Fund
Funding for rhe
maintenance of a smoking
cessation teleph
couns2ling pr
nicotins repl
disbursal =
Srate of Hi




(53]

August 16 2016 No. 3t

DEFARTHENT OF HEALTH AN HIPIAN SEBVICLS Continygsd
213 i rnocg Servics 5 2,8%6,3€68,00 Total
Grganization FYY7  100% Faderal Funds
Detreic, HI Funding for varicus
Michigan Department of
Health and Human Services
projects that arse designad
tec meet the nseds of the
department and the
citizens of Michigan
221 Uaklend Primary Health 5 2233,965.00 fToral
Services FY17 100% Federal Fund
Pontliac, Mi funding for the primary
care services to Michigan
residents Eiving in
medical and denc
shortage area
€3} Planned Farenthood of & 3B1,324.09 Toral
Michigan FY17 €B.81% fedsral Fund
Ann Brbor, MI 31.19% Local

Funding to implsment
comprehensive, svidence
based teen pregnancy
prevantion progfarq and
improve the life gqualiry
for low income persons by
reducing unintended
pregnarncy

24} Planned Farenthood of
Hichigan
Arnn Arbor, M1

11,74%,463.00 Tota
40G.680% Federasl r
¥ Local Funds

1
urids

XA S W B S 5 I 5
LY ra)
a e
[ SST I% TR
[an]

unding Lo enable clients
o determing the number

nd spacing of their
children; avert potential
maternal and infant deaths
and diseases

i
L]



August 16, 2018 No, 32

foh

FCh]

Pravention tMichigan, Ino, s 683,892,590 Total

Lansing, 1 EY17  140% Federal Funds
Funding for stateswids
community based substance
abuse prevention ssrvices

in accordancs with BA 368
of 1378, as amended, and
all orther applicable
federal, state, local laus
and regulaticne

Salvarion Army Harbor Lights 3 4,132,826.00 Total
Detroiv, MI FY17? B&: Fedsral Funds
14% Local

Funding to prevent and
reduce the incidence of
drug and alcchel abuse and
depandency in Southeast

Hichigan
Samaritas dba Lutheran §  5,4006,000.00 Total
Sceial Servicss of FY17-12 80% Fedasral Funds
Michigan £0% CGeneral Funds
Jackson, HI Funding for the Chafes

Education and Training
Vouchar Frogram (ETV) ro
specifically meest the
education and training
needs of yeuth aging out
of foaster carse

Bickle Csll Association of F001,3290,054.060  Toral
Amarics FY17 100% Restricted Funds
Derraoiv, MI Funding for follow-up and
ounseling services for
families of nevborns with
Sickle Cell Anemia and
Sickle Cel]l Trait

y—t
P



August 16, 2018 No. 33

DEPLRBTMENT OF HEALTH AUD HIOMAN SERVICES continusg
£¥) Southeastern tiichigan Hazlvh & 13,417,413.00  Tota:
Assooiation (SEMHA) EYLY 70.11% Federal funds
Detroit, Mi i4.21% Genaral Fund
13.351¢ Restxlcted
2.17% Private
Funding for varicus

Michigan Department of
Health and Human Services
prejects that are designed
to meet the nzeds of the
department aznd the
citizens of Michigan

30y Various ¢ 13,76&,785.00 Toral
{See bid tab) FY17-1% €3% Federasl Funds
37% General Funds
Funds for Centers for
Independent Living (CILs)
Lo establish and maintain

community based CIls in

Michigan
31y Variocus 8123,518,550,00 Total
[See bid taby FY17 5%,67% Federal Funds

37.13% Genasral Funds

3,12% Restricred Funds
0.08% Private Funds

Funds for a joint and
cooperative
agency/department
relationship and basis for
facilitating hszalrh
service delivery to
fichigan citizens

ﬂ"’

32} Varisus 5 0Z,174,1131.060  Tota:l
{See bid tab) FYY?  100% Federal Funds
Funding to suppore che
maternal, infant, and
garly childheood program,
Healvhy Families &merica
Expansion - 2617 serving
2t risk ceommunitiss

bt
ok



August 16, 2016 No. 34

Farlocus 5 16,433,082,00 Total
(See bid tah) FYL7T €2.%1% Federasl Funds
4.20% Restricted funds
33.29% Private
funding for the prevention

for persens at risk of
HIV/AIDS and continaum of
care services to persons
living with HIV/AIDS

34y VYaricus §  57,000,000.00 Toral
(Zee bid rab) F¥1e-19 4643 Federal Fund
36% General Fund

Funds for Michigan
Community Action Agencies
{(CAA3) to pay for
deliverable fuel for low-
income families

3%} Various £ 6,5%71,453,08  Toral
(Zee bid tab) FY17 87% Federal Furnds

3% Local

Funds for the delivery of
Wemen, Infant and Children
{WICY services according
Lo the USDRE and stats of
Michigan regulations and
policies

[A%]

-
-
PR
[
3
Lo
]
]
]
o
&)
[

1 M T4
[
[

~1 in

o g
A

i
[ v

o3

{1 1%

| .

Wt ot e (0
]

[E I B
1%
)
i...
{u
N

i
pee [T e
i..k

(-
=

-
=

]

(3,
pL ]
Lo
o
i3 4
4] i e
=
poe 4T

x|
6]
fl_ =T

ref\“pf"‘
biotesrrorism cr ather
ruclic health emergsncies

P
(%3]



August 16. 2016 No 35

1
o
N
1
T}
i
5
b
[}
Las]
o
s
T
e
i 4
T
]
=
o
if1
e
ey
o
[
1
i1
iry
I
T
1
ot

itinusd

{

iy

-
o]

£l

G s
L B Y e
2 4n

-

o
fuin.

wead B
[
P!
=5
3]
ot
{is
.

Ot N
-

Mo

34

I

poa

8

[

i

o
[FIRRS TR

-
G bt f4)

1y
- 7o

f

¢

=

o)

{1

tn

I

m

pua

1

[T
it

elderly and
WELVer program
and an option to
tionalization in
facilivies

oo™
He Lon
in :3
& Oh
- G“ [
{3
oL
L el
L v
t

i
"
=
g
2o Mo

[ ]
—
—t

e
[
o
[
b S

i o
fur
[l

iad
oy
<

ot
[
=
in

_ $1,760,000.00 Tetal
id tabd FY17 100% Federal Fund
Funding to establish a
coordinated chronie
disease network that will
implement populaticn-widae
and pricrity population
arpreaches to prevent
obesity, diabetes, heart
disease and stroke ro
reduce health disparities

6
[ -
23

{S;;O;fd b ?r ;,2??,}44.00 Total
EY17 1460% Federal Fund

Funding for non-
reccourring expenses for
Persons transitioning from
38 nursing facility te
gnother Living arrangemenc
in a private residence

[
[ e
f#n]
1
L e
[
C:I
L]
l;i |
i3
|l
ol
3 S o

=t D
[,
1
o
s
W

O
1S
i

jud
-
o
6]

[+3]

o
& bid tabs F7

P

i
r

i
[

=
‘_‘L [
12
e
T s =
[SRtO I N o S e B
00

[ORRt e
L
%]

1
[

rn

-
o
e

4]
-
KL
0

0

b e MY

[
L

Nl B 8 B O
3ot
1
w

b A
foia
=
ot

T
[44]
)

&
i

{3

in 3
1]
E ]
[w]

[ s
=
i

g R

Lo
[y
s B e Bt
it

o
#]
1
B
™

i3

3]
poe]
1§
F
o
i

£
i
L
=
[ e
pin

i

3]
fu {iL 4
-

"]
ot

&

$4
£

Fee i

-
a1 6 I
[
Lt

O
o I 14
[fARRCV]

Ty
ter bt 1

o)

T
&

1

r—#
= {n
[
]
8
=

PR
_a'
o

P



(4]

August 16 2016 No. 36

1y Various 24,849,850.,00  Total
{Boe bid tahb: : Federal Funds

Local Funds

unding to expand and
enhance local services
available for crime

T P g0
[ N

42} VHS Children's Hospital of 5 2,687
Michigan FYL17 4.4
Derroiv, MI 95.60% Re
Funding fo

Michigan Departme

Health and Human

sots that are dess
:t the needs of

nt and the

ns of HMichigan

43 Wayne State University
Detroic, MI

-
Akt

L0000 Total
Federal Fund
1 Fund
ted Funds
& Funds
.47% Lo:al Funds
undlng for various
Hichigan Department of
Health and Human Services
crodects that are designed
re mggt the needs of the
department and the
citizens of Michigan

¥
& ch

0ol O An
w3 B
'_J

e
RS

i
Oy i om
=3

T

Laf wey

B
[ECI

iy {[?
{T.'

rT
5...‘

e+

W oem b AR

[+ I
o)

b
=
i
+

By e
=
b
1.'.J

!1;{!!‘

14} Western Michigsn University 3
Schoel of Madicing FY
Halamarzon, MI 530% Gensrs
363 Restricted Funds
Funding to continue to
irplament aad maintain ths
statewide smergsnoy
madical service
information svstem

F
i



%]

August 16, 2016 No. 37

CEPRRTHENT OF HEARLTH AND HUMEN SEPVICEY continusd
127 YMOR of Lansina 5 480,005,000 Torsl
Langing, MI EYL7  83.33% Gwmneral Funds

16,87% Local Funds
Funds to increase the physical
activity and healthy earing of
youth through before school,
afrter schocl and summer
programming to directly build
upon the framswork of Michigan
Department of Hezlth and Human
Sorvices

DEPARTHMENT OF STATE FOLICE

1} MTA Educaticon, Inc./dba $ 1,104,1€0,00 Toral

Michigan Center for Truek FT17 100% Restricted Funds

Safecy
Lansing, M1

Yruck farfsty Fund
Grant te provide truck safaty
education

SECTION IV - AGENCY SUBMITTED - GRANT CHANGES

DEPARTHMENT OF ENVIRCHMENTAL

CHRLITY

e
.

Gakland County Health
Division
Fontiac, MI

—t
(3

€,580.00 BAmendnent
53,862.00 Hesw Totsl
100% Restricted Funds
nup & Redevelopment Sub-

L L
—
-
‘w\-&
mrq

[
M
o]

1

Fund

To increasze funds to
monitor drinking water

walls in certain areas of
known groundwate
contamination te pru got

healeh, safety and welfare
of Michigan well cwnars and

usaers of groundwarter



August 16, 2015 No. 38

[y

F.1
—

3}

o
pa—

Adeption Option Inc.
HMidiand, MI

Alternatives for Girls

Batrois, 11

Chi
Lansing, MI

ot

and Family Charitie

wad

VICER

3 iw3, 7430 Amandment
3 287,486,060 MNaw Tota
F¥Y17  1480% Federsl Funds
Funding for heme visiting
zarvices in the county of
Goneses

$ 73,€00.00 Amendment
) 28%,€600.00 WHew Toral
Y17 100% Federal Fund
Funding for families who
nesd assistance in
uhanglng family beshavi

'{.}
at

in crder to decrease risk
of further abuse and/or

i}

nagleot

S 87,500.00 Amendment

5 262,500.00 Hew Total

FYLT  100% fFederal Funds
Additional funds to address the
needs for ar risk females in

way1; County by implemanting
vidence-based services and
ctivities that include waekly

cadevvhip dezvelopment groups

P--'ﬁ: ["'1

3 55,711.80 Amendment
5 S78,558,00 Hew Total

00% Fedsral Fund
Addivional funds to address
ooourring substance zbus
mental health dizsrders in
Irgham County by ;
avidenoco-bhasan *wrvl
agnivitias



FARTMENT 4F HERLTH ann AL

August 16, 2616 No. 39

L
T}
s
]
3
T}
9]

continusd

(831

Highfields Tnc.
Unoendaga, M1

Hurley $
Flint, »

foud

P 200,00 srendrent

5, 166,00 New Total

0% General Fund

al funds to extend this
ment for one additienal

te install and/or repairn
thcr units and sobrietors for
youth who are under the
jurisdiction of or a petition
filed with the Circuit Courcs
in the fellowing counties:
Alger, Delta, Dickerson, Luce,
Marqustte, Menominee and
Schoclerafy

T A n

Yot
.

(‘.’r bt LT3 et

;j CFOCEY b

T
-~

£ e
[
£
o

LA TR = I
i I‘S
f't

B

L 73,000.00 Amendment
g 292,300,000 MNew Total
EY17 100% Federal Fund
Additional funding for
utilizing a Solution~Focused
appreach for families who nesad
assistance in changing family
behavicr in ordsr to decreases
risk of further abuse zand/er

nhaglect

GGG, 08  EBmendment
G Mew Toral
ederal Funds

L
et
[T - N, 3 )
o

LTI VR RS S S I T A 5]
P

Lad I3

al funds for nursse
grenership homs
Srvices in the ity

[ 2
- i
I I N

[T R

o
thop
y
i
bt s
o3

L)



August 16, 2016 No. 40

93 Michigan Health Information

Technology Hetwork
East Lansing, HMI

16} Michigan State Univarsity
Fast Lansing, MI

ity Midlend Cenver for
Indepsndent
Disabllivty Hetwuo
Michligarn

Midland, MI

3 T3, 000,00 wlmen e
5 2939, 06006.00  Hew Toral
FY17  100% Federal Funds

Funding for familiesz who
nead assistancs in
changing family behavior

in order to decrezse risk
af further abuse and/or
neglect

5 T45,182.00 Amendment
§ 11,31131,759, Q’ Haw Total
FYle 320% Faderal Funds

16% General Funaﬁ
Additional funding for
varicusz Michigan

Departmsnt of Health and
Human Services projects
that are designed to rmest

tha nesds of the
department and ths
citizens of Michigan

9E7.04  Amendment
LE30.00 Hew Total
1G0% Pederal Funds
i funds to provide
wpp;¢w¢ntal Hutrition
5 i
I

+

!

stance Program Education
.P-ED} sarvices in all 83
in HMichigan through

I1ch1g n Stave Universitcy
ensicn DFFL

::L’i

[-n O e {33 3w 40 40
T iaia )
HI ol [T
=
~
2_“
£
i

}\.

FLI 1]

44

[
L
L

08% General Funds
al funds for Feraonal
noe Sarvices

for Erployrent
to pr“"lfh

9,5 =
1,417,00 HMNew Total
I

L

n

SO oo 4o



August 16, 2016 No. 41

i1 CEPARTHENT OF HEALTH AHND HUMEH SERVICES continusd
idy ¥ariocus § 0 1,404,128,00 arendmenr
See bid cabs $128,244, 380,00 Hew Total

F7l6 £0.38% Federal Fund
38.01% General Fund
1.53% Restricred
0.08% Privats
Additional funds for inproved
aecess to critical health
services which would bs
negatively impacted or
discontinued if agresment is
not approved

SECTION V - DTMB SUAMITTED - NEW CONTRALTS

12. DEPARTHENT OF TECHNOLOZY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) 17 -

W
2
i
.

o

e 13

s
bBid zab)

L1t

ri
2

£ o

$ 15,0060,060.60 (5 Yre, 3 Hos)
FYle~21 i00% Variosas funds
Varies by agency
GOT7116BO0UT544 Cabk & Chassis
Trucks Prequalification

SECTION VI - DTMB SUBMITTED — CONTRACT CHANGES

13.  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

[
iy

3 T50,000.00 Amendmern

$ 12,0950, 336.00 Hew iOCai
FY16-186 100% Gensral Funds
G71B5500087 Add funds for
recently incorporated Michigan
Lepartment of Correcticons
HIROCY reqguirement



August 18, 2016 No. 42

DEEARTUENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MAUACEMENT 4 BUIOGET
3 Fimerv, Ino. s 134,160.85  amendrent
Waszhingten, Lo L 244,476,885 Hew Toral
FYLe-20  100% Restricted Funds
G71B32000%4 To add funds and
exercise an option ysar for
Figserv Frontier Software
livensing maintenance and
suppert on behalf of Department
of Treasury
Z2) HP Enterprise Services, LLC S 3,733,486.00  Amendment
Elano, TX 5 40,897,901, 04 Hew Toral
FY1E~-20  100% Restricted Funds
Fish and Gzame
071B130015%7 Add funds for
Second CGeneration Ketail Sales
System development, ho sting,

support and enhancemsnts,
software licenses, softuare
maintenance and support, and
training for Department of
Matural Respurces

)

33 Linguiztica International 2 175,000,050  pmendmen
Salt Lake City, UT 3 753, 968,00  Hew “ctal
FY17-18  100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
UTIB3200150 Exercise a two-
year option and add funds for
ral

languags lntﬂfprntatraz

43 Lefr blank incventicnzily



Aagust 18, 2018 No. 43

14, DEPARTMENT oF veo HAHAGEMENT & BURGET continusd
51 Optum Zovernment Sowlutions 501,083,082, 00 TERT
Eden Prairie, My F06,217,866.00 Haw Tetal
FYie-17 100% Restricted Funds
Pelinguent Tay Revenue Fund
O71B1300034 Incresase funds and
&Xercise an optien year to
renew maintensnce and rensuw
production support ssrvices
€ Pare & Partners, Inc.\dbal 5 BOG, 006,60 Amesndment
Gud Marketing § 2,9830,000.00 MNew Total
Lansing, MI FY1€~17 100% Restricted Funds
Cortzngsngv Penalry & Interest
U71B660COT0  Add funds for
marketing and advertising
services for Michigan Advanced
Technical Training (MATZ)
program for Talent Invsestment
Agency
7} Various

ar $ 12,000,000.00 Amendment
{See bid tab) $134,400,000.00 New Total
FY1€-18 100% Various Funds
Varies by ggency

Multi~RAward ~ To add fonds for
project control eoffice

cregualification’s; provides a
pool of pregualified rescurees
for project management
ocverasight
SECTION VII - CLAIMS -~ PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS
13, DEPABRIMENT COF CORRECT I0NS
Frisonsr Claims
11 Gegrge Abram #368737 5315.39
The «laimant [1€~3AB/DOC-1241) requesrs $315.29 reirbursement
for his missing Commisgary, CL-Z0's, towels, boxers, and
misc, psrsonasl items. The Lommities recommends DEMIAL of this
claim,



August 16, 2016 No. 44

FOCOPRECTIONS continued

(}}

N

Sean Adams §214514 274,93

The claimant [(1€-3AR/D0C~2145) reques 5274.83 reimbursemsnt
for his jegging pants, sweatshirts and fleece jacket that did
not transfer with him., The Committee recommends approval of
329,41 for this claim,

David Alston BE061TS $158,78

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-1455) rzquests S£158.735 reimburssment
for his stolen television. The Committees recomnsnds DEMIAL
for this claim.

Leo W, Ambler #1583172 £11.23

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-2229) ¢ quests 511,23 reimbursement
for his missing baseeall = i

Committes recormsnds DENIAL for

Laonard W, Bailey 4

Z e
ap, padlock, and bowl, The
ohi

iz claim.

The
for
ras

Barcen Baker BS393

T
claimant {1€-5A b 3133.8% reimbursemant
his missing sho ore items. The Committee
comaEnds approval iz claim

The

For

Cedd

claimant

reimbursemant

oirmancds DEMIDL

this claim.

ric Bell #248047 8977,5

Tha
for

3
zlaimant {16-SAR/LCC-32313 requests 5 13 raei Lbffuﬁ“hu
f=

his allegedly missing boots, shoss, clot ,
razor, esarbuds, towsls, dackar, coat, lasses, fan and

s
@
Hobby Craft items. This was found te be
Committes recommends DENTAL for this ol

False claim. The

Uanisi Benson §258198 54,
The claimant (1€~SAB/DOC-22%6) ata
fer hiz missing sheaes. The Committes
this claim,.

I
{al



August 18, 2016 No 45

DEPARTHENT ©F COBRRECTIONS continuesd

9} Byin Bozrd 766060 £1432,35%
Ths claimant (15-SaE BUC-2182) regussts $143.35 relmbursemant
for his missing footlocker. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

10} Donkrishna Boyd 408243 §158. 8¢
The claimant {lB—SRB/D@C~1856) requasts $£156.26 reimbursement
for her television that was damageatd] L} another inmate. Tha
Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

11} Michael Brinson #142650 511,44
The clazimant {16~ SAB/LO““1Dy7 requests $11.44 reimbursement
for his missing adapte The Committes recommends DENIAL of
this claim.

12y Willie L. Brooks #£457865 $3%¢.7¢
The claimant {16~5RB/DOC~2408) requssts $396.7€ reimbursement
for his telaevisi Lo, Secure Pak, watch, Ltape player, tapes,
and beard trimmers that were removed as excoss properiy, were
altered and/or removed as contreband., The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this eclaim.

13} Jvon Bynum #33985¢ 561.0%
The claimant {lE6~SAR/DOC~2218; requests 561.03 reimbursement
for his missing tape player, knee supports, watch and
eErrings, The Committee recommends DENIAL for thie eclaim.

14} Levon Bynum #718543 53257 .7¢
The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-2188] requests $2537.7¢ reimbursement
for his property thar transferred with him te county Jail andg
then sent hsmy with his brother. The Committes recomnmends
DENIAL for this claim.

15} George Carmona #841615 S1E.39
The claimant {16-SAR/DOC-244 1} reguests $18.39% reimbursement
for his missing fan and gloves., The Committes recommends
DENIAL for thiz claim.

i8] Kevin Carre 258 3179, 385




August 18, 20146 No, 45

OF CORBECTIONS

17) Thomas Carter $#6453%73 316875
The claimpant (16~8RB/CO0~1911) requests $S163.7% reirbursement
for his missing television. The Committse recommends DEHIAL
for this clainm,

18) Brett Cavyior #529363 $266.45
The claimant {(1€~SAB/DUC~2206) requests S$2656.45 reimburssmans
for his missing legal papsrs, electric razor and padliock. The
Committes reccmmends DENIAL for this colaim,

12) Baron Cochran §472321 584,24
The claimant (16€-SAE/DOC-2394) requests S8%.24 reimburssmeant
for the Secure Pak he purchased but did not receive. The
Committee recommends approval of $89.74 for this claim.

20} Earl Colbert #306760 $343.00
The claimant (1E€-~SAB/DOC-2082) requests 534&.@@ e'xbdr"nr“nt
for his missing ap* player and tapss. The Committe
recommaends approval of 53.00 for claim,

21} Christopher Cousino $310603
The claimant [16-8RB/0OC~2253
sh

) g T8 re
for his missing electric aver, watch, beard trimmers,
radio, sheces, headphones, clothes, and scissors that wero
£ The Committee recommends DEHNIAL

gtolsen from his footlooker
of this claim,

[Ae]
[AN]

Brian Daniel #671681 543,06

The claimant (16-8SAR/DOC-2189; requests 543,00 reimbursement
for his missing CL20 headphones. The Committes re

GENIAL for this claim.

3y Fric Bavis #841345
The claimant (16-SAB/D mblrsemant
for nis talevision tha sarch. The
simmittas recommends a aim.

Z4% Brandon Dawson ¥45
The olaimant {18-3
tor his missing ME3 p
to the prisonsp. The

oiaim,

imbursemaent
returnad
or thig

[
A



-7

in

Aggust 18, 20186 No. 47

DEFAPTHMERT OF CORRECTIONS continued

2%} Steven K. Fleming £463843 SZ06.75
The claimant {(1€-SAB/DOC-23093; requests 3Z20€6.75 reirmbursement
for his missing fan, earrings, bozers, shoes, necklace and
coat. The Committee receommends approval of 347,17 for this
claim

26} Clarence Gardnar #182778 $767.067
The claimant {16~SAB/DO?*?18“‘ requasts S57&7.02 reimbursemsnt
for his allegedly misz ing or damaged television, typewriter,
ME3 player and adapter, all which ware found in his cel
during investigation., The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

27y Charles Gaeter 223130 §78.70
The claimant (16-SAB/DOU-21%94) requests §78.70 reimbursemant
for his missing food items. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this ¢laim,

28} Richard Glover §40515% 558.30
The claimant {[16~SAR/DOC 2320} requests $58.30 reimbursement
for his damaged MP3 plaver. The Committee recommends DENTIAL
for this claim.

49} Deontas Gordon #308075 $160.06
The claimant (16-3AB/DOC~2320) requests £160.06 reimbursement
for his televiu lon allegedly broken while he was in
segregaticn. The Commirtes recommends DENTAL for this claim.

305 David Green #248953 $174.7%
The claimant (1€-SAB/DOC-15596) reqguests $174.75% reimbursemsnt

hiz television that was lost while in transit. The

Committee recommends approval of $174.75 for this claim.

31 Maugki J. Hebbs 310884 £870,00
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2250; regquasts SE70.00 reimbursament
for his alleged missing tape player, tapss, hsadphones,
earbuds, adaptor, shouwsr shoes, deo~rags and legal work. The
Committes recormmands DENIAL for rhis claim,

32} Uaniel Hutcheson #44375% £4.,38
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2090] regquestys $54.35 reimbursement
for his padlock., The Committes recemmends DENIRL for this

clainm,

AW
o



August 15, 2016 No. 48

T
T4
T
e}
e
i
o
i
(Al
Fas
Ell
:’1
=t
o
™
'™
o
it

343

33)

37

TR
Ak

Pobezrt Ishrazl #83403% SGLEE

The claimant (1€-SAR/DOC-Z187; regquests 56,64 rﬂ‘vburﬂﬂrﬂnt
for his missing store bag. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Corey Jackson £191725% $180.00

The claimant (16-3AB/DOC-21813 requests 184,00 reirburssmant
for his damaged television. The Commitree recommends DENIAL
wf this claim,

Fernis Johnson ¥205885 58499, 93

The Ciazmanc {16-53B/DOC~2244) requests 50959.99 relmburgamant
for his artwork that was confiscated as contraband. The
Tommitres recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Dehoven Herr 4459649 5375070
The claimant (16~SRR/D0 C~2178) reguests $37%.20 reicbhursement
for his missing legal Papers, plctures, and glasses. The

] v

Cormittes recommends DENIAL of this claim.

Handell Key BE313861 340,57

The claipant (1€6~8AB/DDC-2176) regquests $40.57 reimbursement
for the hoots he grdered that were inscribed with his
prisoner numbsr pricr to Being fitted which could neo
returnad, Thes Compittes recommonds approval of 335,32 for
this ¢laim.

I3
ry
$3

Hicholas King #615068 $15%,77

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-2241) requeasts 25.77 relimbursement
for his damaged tal&visian. The Committse recommends DENIAL
of this claim,

S

ot
I

Michael Knox 8773153 31
The claimant {16—SﬁB!D“”~31ﬁ3* reguasts 5179, 94
for his allegedly mis sing telsvi ‘he :
recomnends DENIRL for this claim,

HMichaz] Fresevich #449089 $25.448

The claimant [16-SAB/00O0-2111) requests 325040 reimburszemsnt
for his radie that did neot cransfsr with him., The Committres
recomrands approval of S$26.92 for this clain.,

R
3



August 16 20168 Na. 49

e P o Pt R e 5 e
EHT OF CORRECTIONS sonrinucd

i
e

45}

48]

Sreven Lewis #237326 £18.22

The claimant (1€~SAR/DOC-2396; raquests 512,72 reinbursenmentc
for his shaver thar was lost while in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of 518,22 for this ~laim,

Thomas Manusl #26305 S2%.93

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2174) requests $25,91 reimburssment
for his vitamins and headphones allegedly confiscated during
& shakedown. The Committee recommands DENIAL for this claim.

Mark Mason $669537 50,00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-~2084) reguests 50.90 reipbursemsnt
fer his store items that ware lost while in possessiocn of
HLOC. The Committes recommends approval of $1€.32 for this

John MeMurry #22341¢
The wlaimant {1€-SAR/BOC-1947)

£
3
i

L i In
o
~ o

i

t
[
RLCIN | e S
[
it

57.1% reimbursement

1
For his television that was damaged ing a «ell search. The
Committee recommends appraval of $126.77 for this claim,

Todd Midgyett 4
The claimant {1
for his Hobby C
approval of 525,

TRO07T §25.060

E~SAB/DCC-1887) requests $25.00 reimbursement
raft box and candy. Ths Commitree recommends
00 for this claim.

Kishan Miller $214

The claimant {16-85 C~2392) reguests 3160.06 reimbursement
fer his missing te 1sion that has been found and returned
ro the priscnsr, The Commitree recommends DENIAL for this
SLIALM.

£180.0¢

Ll =8 X |

m [egd 0]
b

H ﬂ

Jonathan Mogre #748?56 $1BG.Q0

The claimant {1€-SAB/LO: 945} requests $18%.40 reimbursement
for his missing He3 D13 er and cozt. The Committes recommends
DENIRL for this claim.

Larry Moorer #4130%5 S5204,29

The claimant (16~3AB/DOC-2117) requests $29%4.729 reimbursemsnt
for hiz missing readine glasses, fabric ribbon, print wheel,

shoes end broken hesdphones. The Committes recommends DENIAL
of this ¢lzaim.



August 168, 2018 No 50

£41

Lt

i

i

317

in
Pl

o

Al

£

Lo

p—

2Tt

el
Fa
£

[l
[y

James Hash #??2&69 5iB0.11

The claimant (1 PBKD C~2227) requests $1B0.11 reimbursement
for his missing tel‘?lslan and beard trimmers. The Committec
recommends DEHNIAL for this clainm.

4 $B¢&.24

B/ D0C~2443) requests SBE.24 reimbursement
i 1 ore srder and partial SecureFak order. The
cmmittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Bussall 2, Osachger #2489092 $161.73

The claimant (1€~8AR/D0OC-20G60) requests 3161, relrbursement
for his television that was damaged while in transit. The
Committes recommends approval of 3$15.12 for this claim.
Johnny Orum $#417968 $144,75

The claimant (1E~SAR/DOL-2487) reguests 3i144.75 reimbursement
for his television that was da maged while in possession of
MBOZ. The Committes recommends approval of $31.30 for this
zlaim,

John Farker §218%977 $7%3, 38

The claimant {16-SAR/LOC-1609) requasts STEB.ﬂS reirbursement
for his relevisiocn, typewriter, shoes, ch, beard trimmers,

At
fan, headphones and his dicticnary tkat W

re stolaen from his
cell, The Committes recommends DEHIAL for this claim

Gilberto Perez 418218

The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-2468)

for his missing gold chain and

recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Frank J. Richard #£01706 $204 €8

The claimant (16~-82B/D00T-2074) requests $204.68 reimbursement
ter sore of his appliances, clothing ang commissary items
tolen by another prisonse, The Commirtres reconmeands DENIAL



August 18, 2018 No. 51

57y Sharee Richardson $207069 $4.28
The claimant [16-SRR/DOC~2108) requasts S4.28 reimbursensne
for his bag of coffas that was alleqedly poured onts his
legal papers. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

58) Jeremy Russell #40BS509 5124.5G
The claimant (LE~SAB/DCC-2413) requests $124.50 reimbursement
for his television thar was damaged while in possession of
MDOC. The Committee recommends approval of £97,.66 for this
claim.

3%} Jason Sanders #30540% 3533499
The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-2136) reguests $8859.99 reimbursement
for his missing legal papers. The Commitres recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

60t Gersld Schulrz #217971 §0.00
The claimant (16~SAB/OO0-751 7} requests 50.00 reimbursement
ftor his damaged hezadphones. The Committee reco mmends DEHIAL

for this eclaim.

€1} Antonio Slater #748032 5B5.00
The claimant (16~SAB/LCC- -2185) requests $2%5,00 reimburserent
for his SecurePak that was lost in vransit. The Committes
recommends approval of $43.5% for this claim.

€2} Raymond Slusser #84023% $155.82
The claimant (16-SAR/LOC~ ~2123) requests $13%,82 reirbursement
for his stolen telsvisisn. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this clainm,

€3} Ashron Smith #619752 $57.2¢6
The claimant {l6-5AB/D0OC~2474; regquesrs SE7.26 reimbursemsnt
for plotures of nude woman that were rejected dus te conrent.
The Committes recommends DEMIRL for this claim,

€4} Harlev Snvder #13312g $22.18
The claimant {16~ ~SAB/DOC~213%) requests $22.18 reimbursemeant
for Hebby Crafe items purchased but not received. The
Cormittes recommends approval of $22.18 Ffor this claip

i
94



August 16, 2016 No. 52

EPABRTHENT OF CORRECTICHS continuped

5} Rufus Spearman $32083¢ 3599, 99
The claimant (16~8AB/D0C-2469%) requests $99%9.50 reimbursement
for property removed as level V contraband; blus jzans,
shirt, belt, showsr bag, watch, sewing hits, razors, bsard
trimmers, broken headphon and combs, The Ccrmitrse
recommands DENIAL for this claim.

€€} Lavrence Thomas $215322 568,80
The claimant (16~83B/DOC~2083) requasts $60,90 reimbursement
for an MPZ Player he purchased but never raceived. The
Committee reo mrnndA approval of $68.30 for this clainm.

67} Stephen Thomas 161839 §1146.55
The claimant (1€-3AB/DOC-2126) requests 3116€.55% reipburssment
for his MP3 player that was inadvartently given to another
inmate by MDOT. The Cormittee recommends approval of $46.62

£8

2t
it

e d

0

j—

Tl

}

for this claim.

John Verwey 155373

The claimant {16-SAB/DO0-21
ffr his typewriter allegediy
Commivtos recommands DENIAL

; £167.325% reimbursamsnt
damaged during transpore., The
for this claim.

Lionel Vincent #246881 523,22
The claimant {(16-SAB/DOC-2539) reguests 523.32
for his book that was stolen while in &
The Committes recommends approval of $24.65 f

reipbursement
ession of HDOC.
ni izim.

1% ¢l

1

Viaunneal Varren #805%
The clalmant {16-3
for his =stolen fan.
claim.

: 14.5% reirbursement
owmends DEHIAL for this

Joehnathan Webbk $3534660 183,90

The claimant {16~3AB/D0C~22438) requests $363.30 razimburse
for hie velavision t t A3z b i T of

The Committes recomm ~laim
Sonter Vells HASE17E 30,21

The claimnnt {Le~3AB/LOT-25168) requaesrts $30.21 reimburszemont
for his adphionss allegsedly damaged during 2 ogll search
Tha ucmmlwtfe recommands DENIAL for thiz olainm.



bt
(521

August 16, 2016 Np. 53

T3y Gary Whiting-Brown 246086 £333.722
The claimant [16~8RAR/DOC-2211) ragques
for his allegedly missing fooctlocker,
vapes, and glasses. The Committes recsm
claim,
74} Andre Wilberr §188300 SHB.Z32
The claimant (16-3AB/DOC~2310) requests 558,29 reimbursement
for his missing shoes that have boen found and returned to
the priscner. The Commitres recommends DENIAL for this claim.
75} Jozeph Wohadle #304583 $26.88
The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-2058) requests $20.8%5 reicbursemsant

for his missing padliock, razor and mise. hygiene items. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

76 dlekzandr zagorodnyy §597646 312.16

The claimant [16~5AR/DO0- 19€) requests 512.1€ reimbursement
for his Hobby Craft scisseors. The Committee recommends DENIAL
foer this claim,

DEPARTHMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claims

1 Nichelas Buckingham $400.00
The claimant {16-3A5-084; requests E400,00 for reimbur Eéﬁmﬂt
of impound fess., The Committes rec commends appraval of 5400,
for this clain.

2 Culinnag Caver $227.21
The claimant (16-3AB~101; requests 5227.21 for reimbursement
aof impound fees. The Copmittes recommends approval of $3237.21
for this clairm,

3} Gary Delesuw S2160.00
The claimant {16-SAE-104) requests 5210.00 for reimbursement
of impound fFeses and inconvenience. The Committes recommends
approval of $110.00 for this claim.

43 Hemzcneic Eddington S348.00
The claimant (16-SBB-162) requests $300.00 for reimbursemsnt
of impound fees. The Committes recommends DENIARL of this
claim.



ot
[$A}

i—4
-]

7l

HMarein Concrste

The claimant (16—
of impound fees, Th
~laim.

Movoninuoluwa

The claimane (1
af a road test

August 16, 2018 Mo 54

ot

&

-082} requssts 56%6,00 for reimbursemsnt
Cemnmittee recommends DENIAL of this

5 548.99 for reirnbursement

lttee recommends approval of

549,00 for this ~laim.

S'i '-}4 i3

U951 requests $134.00 for reimburssment
reial reglﬁtratlmn fess., The Committse

MAHAGEMENT AND BUDGET

Frd

DEPLRT

TMENT OF TRANSPORTATI

$9595.3%9
B) requests $99%9.99 reimbursement for
Uity ramp entrance gate. Thz Committese
$999.99 for this claim,

Civi

it
o

lian Claim

[

Clint Rozenbarag

The clalmant (1€-385-(
for rim and tirs damage

recopmends DENIAL of

357,88 for reimbursems
Yy 4 pothole, The Commitres

Lk
L



Auagust 16, 2016 No. 55

L
b
3
A
[
i

I
o

fa—

i} Edward Paducha Jr,

The claimant (15-SAB-0G30; reg
for stolen firearm trat Wis I
recommends DENIAL of this claim.

129,495
sts 5328.80 for reimbursemenr
ted by MEF, The Committes

2] Leonard Tolan $530.6¢8
The claimant (16-SABE~032) reguests $555.88 {or reimbursement
for the repair of damage caused to a dasr of hig rental
properiy. The Committee recommends DEMIAL of this claim,

33 Shirley Willis $400.40
The claimant (15-SAB~107) raquests 54060.00 for reimbursement
for the repair damage to a door jam and garags window. The
Committes recommends approval of $250.00 for this clzaim.

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX -~ SPECIAYL ITEMS

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Administrative Boa d of the items
contained in Sections I, II, III, IV, Vv, and VI of this agsnda,.
Approval by the Stare Adrinlst*a'ivL Board of these award
recommendations doss not require or constituts the award of same., Award
of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DIMB Director or
desigree,



B32016 430 p.m. Final

50 P

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE
August 9, 2016, 11:00 a.m.
Lake Supesrior Rococn
1% Floor, Michigan Library
and Histoerical Center

1
G

August 18, 2ZIHB No 56

EMENTRAL
ENDRA
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
August 16, 2016, 11:90 a.m.
Lake Superior Poom
1¥* Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center

- . . s - + . + . - . - . - L3 - - .

This agenda is for general informational purposes only.
At its diserstion the Finance and Claims Cemmittes may ravise
this agenda and may take up cther issuasz at the maaeting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

1. DEPARTHMENT OF HEALTH AND

HUMAL SERVICES

1y Jdpectrum Health
Grand Rapids, M1

fu

DEFARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFATIRS

tals HOT TO EXCEED
§ 5,925, 000.00  Total
FYIE~23 &5% Gensral Funds
35% Other Funds
tunds feor New contract

{
f"’

Saree
Bingzam Farmz, ®I

taff Uniimited,

Lo HOT TO EXCEED
g  4,889,8%5.00  Total
FYie-17 44% Fedearal Funds
30% CGensral Funds
30% Restricted Funds
Compatency Evaluated Nursing
Assistants (CEMAs) Ssrvices for
the Departmzot of Milivary and
Veterans Affairs (DMUAY, Grandg
Rapids Home for VYeterans (GRHV)



August 18, 2016 No. 57

EFFRIRS cantinussd
NGT TG EXCERD

5 9,3U5,4B8.00 Total

FYie-17 40% Federal
30% Gensral Funds
30% Restricted Funds
Competency Evaluated Nursing
Assistants (CENAs) Services for
the Department of Military and
Veterans Affairs {CMVAY, Grand
Rapids Home for Veterans {GRHV]

SECTION IT -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION TII -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - NEW CONTERACTS

. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

4%

i} Glebal T=l Link {GTL)
Reston, VA

21 JPay Inc.
Miami, FL

$ 4,178,232.00 i3 ¥Yrs, 9 Hos)
FY1€-20 100% Restricted Funds
Prisoner Benefit Fund
3”11“8f00 93 Eiectrcnia

$ 5,184,376.20 (3 Yra, 9 Mosi
FY16-29 100% Restricted Funds
Priscner Benefit Fund
QO07115BO003937 Electronic
Priscner Services

3. UEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT § BUDSET
1 Coptum R HOT TO EXCEEDR
Eden Prairie, Mu =1, 548,00%8,003.41 {4 Yrs.)
EYI7-20  100% Restricted Funds
State Sponsered Group Insurance
Fund ({SSGIF)
GOTLEBDO07552  nRdministratrion
of Prescription Drug Services
for Civil Service Commission
(CECiNon-Medicare and Medicare-
Eligible Members



August 16, 2016 No. 58

SECTION VI - DTMB SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGE

4, DEPARTHMEUT OF ENVIRCMMENTAL CUALITY

agg, ””6 00 Amendment
Z0B,050.00 New Toral
1? ’OUG Varicus Funcds

i Absopurse
Plymouth, MI

L] ) P D A
i il e
[
o el L
Po-

[ B 2
I?}P"‘"’r.ﬁ!'*

00122 Bdd funds for the

ed Water Pragram for

1 and businesses in

A Michigan where drinking
arer wells are contaminated

or threatsnad with

contamination

a2
(DRI

—
=

. DEPARTMENT OF TECHUOLOGY, MANAGEMENT § BUDGE T

i Forensic Fluidds Laboratoriez S 11,999,960.00 Armandmeant
Falamazoo, 11 5 22,0198,960.00 Naw Total
FYle-18  100% Fedsral Funds
071IB3200139 Exsrcise two
Cptl”n years and add fonds for
continued provigion of
substance abuse oral screens,
training, and support of staff
£} 31 Electronic Monitoring, Inc.$ 2, 300,145.00 Amendment
Odessa, FL $O1G,305,608.00 Maw Total
FYie I00% General Funds
G71B4300145 7o moniter desvice

hardware along with ongoing
monlfcring support services
regquired for Department of
Corrections to trachk movament
ci and/or monitcor offender’s
restricied aotivity

et



August 16, 2016 Nao. 53

SECTION VII ~ CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

o, DEFARTHMENT OF CORPECTIONS
Civilian Claims
1 Garvy A. Beacom $E31.00
The claimant (16-~SAB~133] requests $E631.00 for reimbursement
fer replacemant Lrescriprtion eveglasses. The Committes
recommends approval of $631.80 for this olaim.

SECTION VITII ~ CLAIMS - PERECNAL INJURY 1L0S8S

SECTION IX - SPECIAT ITEMS

The Director of the Departmant of Technoleogy, Management and Budger
recommends agpproval by the Stare Administrative Board of the jtems
contained in Secstions e TII, III, IV, V, and VI of thiz agends,
Approval by the State Rdministrative Board of rhese award
recommendations does not require or constitute the award of Same., Awasrd
of contracts shall be made ar the discretion of the DTHB Dirsctor or
dezignee,



August 16, 2016 No. 80

__________

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Commitiee Report for the regular
meeting of August 9, 2016. After review of the foregoing regular Finance and
Claims Commitiee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Reports covering the
regular meeting of August 9, 2016, be approved and adopted. The motion was
supported by Ms. Mester and unanimously approved.

Dan Sonneveldt, Attorney General's Office, abstained from voting on items
8(23) and 8(24) from the regular agends.

Rose Jarcis, Secretary of State's Office, asked Jeff Brownlee, Chief
Procurement Officer for Department of Technology, Managemen! & Budget, i
the statutes were followed for items 8(23) and 8(24) from the regular agenda.

Jeff Browniee stated they were.



APPROVED Auggst 16, 2018 No 81

August 16, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Baard
COMMITTEE REBORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BDARD

The Honorabls Pick Snvdsr, Governor
aris
Mermbers of the State Administrative Board

ar meeting of the Transportation and MNatural Regources Cormittes
held at 311:00 a.m. on August 9, 2016, “hosc present heing:
A7 7Y

rgsaenting hpproved z%ééff AT Lo
t e . b e .

o1
N
¢t}

Othars:

O oGy

5 oo @
10 B o
Oy @ Mo
th B h

~3
™

The Department of Transporeation Agenda was presented.

Follewing discussion, Mr, Shell moved that ths Transportation Aysnda bs

recommended o the State Administrative Board with Item's 1 and €5-70

contingent upen approval of the Office of Rttorney Gensral and ths OFffice of
isgion Audit and Item 2 contingenc upen appgroval of the Office of the
niszion Audit. The movior o ly

Me. Jarols adicurnad

At the State Administrative Hoard meating on August 16, 2016, Item 1 and
Items 7-70 were withdrawn by the Departmant of Transportation.



FINAL

This ug

August 18 2016 No B2

8.5.16 AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTLE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVL BOARD

T&NR Meeting: August 9, 2016~ Lake Superior Room,
kst Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: August 16, 2016 - Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

EFXNARARAAZLE A A ARAT RO T ER WA N A AN NN N NIRRT I AA NSRS N A ANA AN NANTIAI AN RN TN A AN AN N TN TN

enda is for general informational purposes only. Atits diseretion, the Transporation and

Natural Resovrees Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeting,

CONTRACTS
i. *HIGHWAYS ~ Increase Services and Ampunt

t3

Amendatory Contret (2013-0310/A2) between MDOT and Cambridge Systematics, Inc.,
will provide for the performance of additional servicey, gad-yi as ﬁ] - contract
amount by 8323283930, The additie; ‘ Actl Jing and
' ortation

documenting “ﬁ—b
b}ﬁiam"\P Q\*mc

s lorigingl
coniract YL and the
develop ﬂu{ ation {CS 84900 -
IN 1"’8"*’ 12, 2015, through
Aupust Source of Funds:

0% Federa Hi”h\\d\ \dminl‘;irdtmn Funds and 20% Sial_ Ri.*:!l’]t,i&j Trunkline Funds.

HIGHWAYS — Desien Services

* [hrnates

Contract (2016-0406) between MDOT and Hardesty & Hanover, LLC, will provide for
design services to be performed for the replavement of the Lafayette Bascule Bridge on
NLI3AM-84 over the east channe) of the Saginaw River in Bay Ciy, Bay County
(CS 09032 -~ IN 1289080, The work ftems will include the preparation of required
plans, typical cross-sections, details, and specifications; computing and serifying all plan
quantities; and preparing staging plans and special provisions for mainisining traffic
during construction. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
April 7, 2020, The conltract amount will be $5.312,802.05. Source of Funds: 81.83%
Federal Highway Administration Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

veiretaes et contpoct pmend et

SA4R6E



fad

August 16, 2016 No. 62

HIGHWAYS -~ Desion Services

Contract (2016-6408) between MDOT and AECOM Great Lakes, Inc., will provide for
design services to be performed for the development of signal modifications for 21 traffic
signals focated along US-31 and M-72 in Traverse City, Grand Traverse County
(C5 28613 - JN 129391}, The work items will include preparation of required plans,
tncluding signal design plans; surveying: and traffic data collection. The contract will be
in effect from the date of award through December 7, 2018, The contract amount will be
$664,552.26. Source of Funds: 100% Federal Highway Administration Funds,

HIGHWAYS ~ Desien Services

Contract (2016-0410) between MDOT and F ishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc., will
provide for design services to be performed for the development of bridge repair
alternatives for the bridge on 1-75 over the Rouge River {mainline, northbound off-ramp,
and southbound on-ramp) and for the bridge an 1-73 over Font Street, Wayne County
(C5 82194 — JN 1310570). The consultant will develop the scopes of work and cost
estimates for repair of these structures in the form of a Scoping Report, which will be
used by MDOT to prepare substructure repair plans. The contract will be in effect from
the date of asvard through February 28, 2017. The contract amount will be §530,695.10,
Source of Funds: 90% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 10%4 State Restricted
Trunkline Funds,

HIGHWAYS -~ Desion Services

Confract (2016-0412) between MDOT and Tyme Consulting Fngineers, Inc., will
provide for design services to be performed for the instaliation of conduit and fiber optic
cable and for its connection to existing and new Intelligent Transportation System (ITS)
components. The project is located on 1-75 between 1-96 and Clark Street and on 1-75
between Schafer Highway and Sibley Road in the citics of Detroit, River Rouge, Lincoln
Park, Allen Park, Taylor, and Southgate, Wayne County (CS 82191 — JN 120424C). The
work items will include preparing required plans, including typical cross-sections and
maintaining wtaffic plans; providing geotechnical information; and surveying, The
contract will be in effect from the date of award through July 31, 2018. The contract
amount will be 5811,392.66. Source of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway Administration
Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

HIGHWAYS - 1DS Cultural Resources Services

Contract {2616-0413) between MDOT and Mead & Hunt, inc., will provide for cultural
resource studies te be performed on an as needed/when needed basis. The contract will be
in effect from the date of award through five vears. The maximum contract amount will
be 51,600,000, and the maximum amount of any authorization will be $230,000. Source
of Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or local funds, depending on the particular project
authorized,

¥ Bamotes o pon-standard eattract men diner:

892 e




August 16, 2016 No. 64

7~ 64, HIGHWAYS (Maintenance) - State Trunkline Maintenance

X

10,
IR
12,
13.
14.
t3,
16.
17.
18.
10,
20.
2L
22
23.
24,
23
26,
27,
28.
29,

The following contracts between MDOT and the following county road commissions will
provide for statewide trunkline maintenance to be performed for a five-year period. The
contracts will be in effect from October 1, 2016, through September 30, 2021,

35, and boards
daintenance of

247.66a{c).

These contracts will operate on a cost reimbursement basis, subject to final audit to actual
costs. Billings are submitted by the counties on a monthly basis to be approved by the
Regions. Actual work is planned by the Regions in cooperation with the counties, In
general, the total amount for the maintenance budget is based on legislative
appropriations; the Regions establish and administer the individual county budgets.

Seurce of Funds: 180%% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

Contract County Road Commission

2017-0145  Alcona County Roud Commission
2017-0146  Alger County Road Commission
2017-0147  Alpena County Road Commission
2017-0148  Antrim County Road Commission
2017-0149  Arenac County Road Commission
2017-0150  Bay County Road Comsmnission
2017-015F  Benzie County Road Commission
2017-0152  Berrien County Road Commission
2017-0153  Branch County Road Commission
2017-0154  Charlevoix County Road Commission
2017-G135  Cheboygan County Road Commission
2017-0136  Chippewa County Road Commission
2017-0137  Clare County Road Commission
201701538 Clintonn County Read Commission
2017-01539  Crawford County Road Commission
2017-0160  Delta County Road Commission
20170161 Dickinson County Road Commission
2017-0162  Emmet County Road Commission
2017-0163  Genesee County Road Commission
2017-0164  Gladwin County Road Commission
20170165 Gogebie County Road Commission
2017-0166  Grand Teaverse County Road Commission
2017-0167  Gratiot County Read Commission

* Doperes g pon-standand contret ameniment

B 1572016




Augus! 18, 2018 Na. 65

30 2017-0168  Hilizdale County Road Commission
31, 2017-0169  Huron County Road Commission

32, 2017-0170  lonia County Road Commission

33, 2017-0171  losco County Road Commission

34, 2017-6172  lron County Road Commission

35, 2017-0173  Keweenaw County Road Commission
36.  2017-0174  Lake County Road Commission

37, 2017-0175  Lapeer County Road Commission

38 2017-0176  Leelanau County Road Commission
39.  2017-0177  Luce County Read Commission

40, 2017-0178  Manistee County Road Commission
41, 2017-0179  Marquette County Road Commission
42, 20617-0180  Mason County Road Commission

43, 2017-0181  Mecosta County Road Commission
44, 2017-0182  Menominee County Road Commission
45, 2017-0183  Midiand County Road Commission
46.  2017-0184  Missaukee County Road Commission
47.  2017-0185  Monroe County Road Commission

48.  2017-0186  Road Commission for Montealm County
49, 2017-0187  Muskegon County Road Commission
50 2017-0188  Newaygo County Road Commission
51 2017-0189  Road Commission for Oakiand County
2. 2017-0196  Oceana County Road Commission

53, 2017-0191  Ogemaw County Road Commission
54 2017-0192  Omonagon County Road Commission
35, 2017-0193  Otsego County Road Commission

56, 2017-0194  Ottawa County Road Commission

57.  2017-0195  Roscommon County Road Commission
58.  2017-0196  Sunilac County Road Commission

39, 2017-0197  Schooleraft County Road Commission
60, 2017-0198  Shiawassee County Road Commission
61, 2017-0199 St Clair County Road Commission
61, 2017-0200  Tuscola County Road Commission

63.  2017-0201  Washtenaw County Read Commission
64 2017-0202  Wexford County Road Commission

* Deonniss g gagesfandond coprmeyemendmers e b b e s 5 e e 202t o e et e e+ e o
41532314 P 4




Auqust 18, 208 No. 66

63.-70. HIGITWAYS (Maintenance) - State Trunkline Maintenance

63,
60,
67.
68,
09,
70,

7t

L Beniies p ponestindord contragt armendment

The tollowing contracts between MDOT and the following county road commissions will
provide for statewide trunkline maintenance to be performed for a five-year period, The
contracts will be in effect from Qetober 1, 2016, through September 30, 2021,

Public Act (PA) 17 of 1925 authorizes MDOT to contract with cis

of county road commissioners for the c

govorn
and hasitr:
247.660k).

These contracts will operate on a cost reimbursement basis, subject to final audit 1o actual
costs. Billings are submitted by the counties on a monthly basis to be approved by the
Regions. Actual work is planned by the Regions in cooperation with the counties. In
general, the total amount for the maintenance budpet is5 based on legislative
appropriations; the Regions establish and administer the individual county budgpets,
Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted Trunkline Funds,

Contract County Road Commission

237+ 0203 Presque Isle County Road Commission
2017-0204  Kent County Road Commission
2017-0205  Macomb County Department of Roads
20170206 County of Wayne

20170207  Cathoun County Board of Commissioners
2017-0208  Jackson County Board of Commissioners

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING - Increase Services and Amount. Extend Term
Amendatory Contract (2014-0014/A1) between MDOT and the City of Grand Rapids
will provide for the performance of additional services related to o bicyele education
project, will increase the contract amount by $270,000, and will extend the contract term
by upproximately 17 months to provide sufficient time for the City o complete the
additional services. The original contract provides for a study of existing bicycle safety
programs and resources for best practices and for the development, implementation, and
evaluation of o bicycle safety education praject in the Greater Grand Rapids area, The
revised contract term will be December 18, 2013, through June 1, 2018, The revised
contract amount will be $876,651. Source of Funds: Pederal Highway Administration
Funds - 5701.320.80; City of Grand Rapids Funds - $175,330.20.

853206 Page §



-1
$ud

August 16. 2016 Na. 67

SUB CONTRACTS

2G13-0320/574 Low Bid: $235,117.80
Rigid Pavement Construction, LLC

179 Golfview Drive

Brooklyn, Michigan 49230

Description of Work; Conerete Pavement Repair

Approval is requested to authorize the Kent County Road Commission 1o award n
subcontract for concrete pavement repairs on M-37 from Lake Eastbrook Boulevard. 1o
I-96 and on 1-96 from West River Drive to the Grand River in Kent County. The project
was advertised, and three bids were received. The lowest bidder was selected. The
County has found the costs to be reasonable and campetitive with costs in surounding
counties. The subcontract will be in effect from the date of award through
December 31, 2016. Source of Funds: 10025 State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

2012-0526/584 Low Bid: $386,848.25
Cipparrane Contracting, Inc.

29200 Southfield Road, Suite 100

Southfield, Michigan 48076

Description of Work: Concrete Pavement Repair

Approval is requested to authorize the Macomb County Road Commission to award a
subcontract for concrete pavement repairs on the eastbound [-696 and westbound 1-696
ramps at Dequindre Road and on the eastbound M-59 entrance ramp to westbound [-94 in
Macomb County. The project was advertised. and five bids were received. The lowest
bidder was selected.  The Coumty has found the costs to be reasonable and competitive
with costs in surrounding counties. The subcontract will be in efiect from the date of
award through December 31, 2016. Source of Funds: 100% Siate Restricted Trunkline
Funds.

* Denstes o nonestindasd contrae amemdme

8973016

Taze b



76.

August 16. 2018 No. 68

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

Latting Septerbaer 2, Z016€
Letting Call: 109 008
Proiect: STG §4025-122678
Local Rgresment:

Start Date: Cotober 2, 2017
Completicon Date: May 11, 2018

4 1
Allegan  and  Halamaz
enterville and Colon, Allegs

[ I
vho£3 M

G.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of Septenber 2, 2016 Prequalification Lavel:
Letting Call: 1€0% (10 5854,000.00
Froject: M 83033-12058€

Local ARgroement:

Start Date: 10 dayvs aftey award

Complation Date: Szptenber §, 2017

.50 mi

cverlay

project

Letting i, 261¢€ Fregualificavion Level:
letting 1% $5,816,000.00
Erodect 5743

Looal By

Start Dz 2017

Completi oteckbar 1, 2017

.

phalt cold milling and

ian signals, conorets

sidswalh
mirs  and

R % I B
EAI MO )

s
-

* Dmetes & ponsstandard contract wmendmont

8420146




78.

79.

August 16, 2016 No. 65

Letring of Septerker 2, 2018 Fregualification Level:
Latting Csll: 160% 01e $4,838,000.0D0
Project: GFIE€ $%101-12851%

Loecal Dgroomant:

stary Dater June %, 2017

Completion Date: August 25,

12,58 mi of hot mix asphalt cold mi ling and cne-course overlay with
concrete patch repairs on US-106/H~25 eastbound from the Bay/Midland
county line east to ths west city limits of Eay C;ty, Eav Caunty,
This project includes z 3 year materials asnd workmanship pavemsnt
wvarranty,

1

Pregualification Level.
51,789,000.00

n
-

ot
£ b
i

L RN

[EEEE N

S IR o B
ooy 3o

b
sl
B L I R UF

| LA el 1

it

B.28 mi of hot nmix asphalt cold milli ing, rasur
centerline corrugations and pavenent markings
Road north to M-7%, Barry County. This prolisct
materials and workmanship pavement warranty,

faving with fiberms
an M-37 from Gr
includes a 3 ye

.00 © DBE participation reqguired

LOCAL PROJLECTS

ot} ibtember 2, 2016 Fregquslification Lovel:
Letrd 1e4s 0Gl ~ §3,000,000.900
Frod BZ4320-3131174

Locs s 165400

Htar days after awsrd

Conple Ltes 20 Calendar Davs

* Denates g ron- standort conipart smeprdoent

8472016




80,

8l.

August 18, 2018 No. 70

Latti roe . 24l Frequalification Level:

Letti 44 52,572,000.00

Frojea: QL~ g

Looal 16~-5413

Stare &y ‘ter

Campl June Z1i,

Bridg and ceating of the sreel structure, meochanical and
elact iliuﬂtlﬂﬂ; traffic lights and gates for the doubla-
lea

i

£ bascule b:ldge and appro :h work on Znd Avenue over Thunder Bay
er in the city of Rlpsna, Alpans County.

(.00 % DBE participation required

Lerting of Septembesr 2, 2018 Prequalification Lovel:
Lecting Call: 1603 003 $1,125,0800.060

Eroject: TAY 50458-120437

Local Agreement: 1€-5401

Start Date: 18 days after award

Completion Date: June 1, 20319

Canstruction of & padestrian bridas on Dodys  Park bridge over
Clinton Biver in the ity of Steriing Helghts, Macomb County,

Letting of Sspteckor 2, 2016 Fregualificaticn Level:
Latving Calls 1609 0G4 56835,000.00
Projects TAD 41401-120604

Lozal hgrescent: 1€6~5402

start Datz: 10 days after award
Completion Davte: Gotober 20, 20

1.0 mi of sidewalk
RTA r~rps

Lrus i.,.\._\_,.\l;

ToRat and gutter,
removal  and  repliag

and  bridge

!
ralling, bkridgs signage, guardra VOO an Maryland
Freenue frem Michigan Streat to Lecnard Streer in the ;¢ty of CGrand
Eapids, Fsnt County.
5,00 t UDBE participation reguired

13 of 4, Z0Lé Freguslification Laval:

1 Ta 3 $578,000.00

hr O 034 Tagass

Agre it E-5411

Dare: 10 days after awazd

tion Dater July 28, 2017
1.01 mi of hot nmiz  asphalt non-roterized  traii construction
including grading, boardwalk sections and zlops restoration along
Blue Star Highway from Maple Street to Horth Streset, Allegan County.

5.00 % UBE participaticn required

¥ Denotes a ponesiasdard cortractvnes dmant

BA206

Page ¥



84.

86.

August 18, 2016 No. 71

Lztiing of Septecksr 2, 2016 Pregqualification Level:
Letting Call: 160% 012 56888,000.00
Fraject: BTL E3141-116zec
lecal Agrzement: 16«5413
Stary Dgte: Septenber 15, 2016
Completion Date: Ogtober 135, 2016
11.85 mi of hot mix asphalt ultra-thin overlay on 16 Boad from M-37
east to 31 ERoad, on 2% Roszd north of 24 Poad and on 31 Foad north of
1€ Bocad, VWexford County,
0.00 % DBE participation regquired
Lerting of Septerber 2, 201¢ Fregqualification Level:
letting Call: 1609 018 52,043,0060.00
Project: M3 82900-131154
Local Rgreement: 16-5404
Start Date: 16 days after award
Completion Date: Cotoher 31, 2017

Installarvicn of IT3 hardware integraticon of wraffic signals and
upgrading actuated signal s L osaver d !
of Detroit, Wayne County.

.00 % DBE participation regaired

Letting of Septembsr 7, 2016 Frogualification Lavel:
Letting Call: 1609 016 $ 516,000,080

Project: CM 25400-130044

Loval Agreement: 16-5418

Start Date: 10 days afte

Completion Date: outobs

Traffic signal wpayrad nol sigqnalis anﬂ ko span
cenfigurations, Jntc::onnézuzng rb_ signals, optiniz rg signal
tiring and sidowalk ramp on Center ERoad Lrem Ath_r ten Boad  to
Pavison Fead in the oityv of Burton, Ganosoe Tounty.

» Denotes a nen-standard eontractamendimen

RA2N5

Page 10 )



87.

88,

59.

August 16, 2016 No 72

Lengi iy ZULE Frequalification Level:
Late G $1,237,000.80
Fro 13183, EIC

FR=t 417

Zta frer puard

Com 24, Zo17

[y

.61 ni of het min agphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,

ggregate shoulder, earth excavation, drainage, concrets box culvert
and curb and gutter on Whitevills Posd from Wing Read north to
Broomfield Boad, Isabella County.

[
[
o
-
28]
L

L.
i
1
rY

icipation reguired

Letti ceptember 2, 2014 ualification Level:

Lattl 1 1605 621 $? oon.a0

Brojar L 11421126268

Local @t 165427

Start g 10 davs after award

Completion Date: May 31, 20617

.25 nl of hot wix  asphalt pav osustructicn with gold
milling, azggregate base, sanitary a swor, conorete curk and
gutter and watermain on East St, Joz t from Thurch Strest to
Zacsafras Street, Berrien County

.00 % DBE participation reguired

2, 20%¢ Pregqualification Lavel:
$658,0

Lor
04,60

 tl

carb and gubter,
alepg Gale Boad
snasos County.

L Seprembar 2, 2 Frogualification Level:

JE: Pl 1e06% (23 5581 ,000.00

v IE FREHN9-127410

Lo manty 16-542¢

o Cotobar 1, 2016

6 Dater Juns 17, 2017

40,4 of tres removal and clearing on various routas, Tusoola
County

* Pepatos n nee-standan] contee crdment

4206

) Page 11 }



August 16. 2016 No 73

In accordance with MDOTs policies and procedures and subjeet 16 concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents appraved by
the Atorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiseal requirements, the Director
reconunends for upproval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Department of
Transporation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject 1o exercise of that
discretion, [ approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent nuthorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State T ransportation Commission and the Dircctor's
delegation memorandum of June 6, 2016,

Res*)ecifuliy subniitted,
' g

/
( T. Sflcudic

u .
Directar

? Denotes a pan-standand confrart amendeens

ESIT S b s o e e b et e S m?s_:;.l._i”




August 16, 2816 Ng 74

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Commitiee
Report for the regular meeting of August 8, 2016. Afler review of the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the Report covering the regular meeting of August 9, 2016, be approved
and adopted, with item 1 and 7-70 withdrawn by the Department of
Transportation. The motion was supported by Ms. Castro and unanimoustly
approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:
None
ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Weber adjourned the meeting.

SEC@ARY f CHAIRPERSON



	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board - Building Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resources Part

